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1. Knowledge of Tea Party movement
How much have you heard or read about the political movement known as the Tea Party?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A great deal 25.8% 20.7% 23.4% 42.2% 26.9% 25.2% 16.7% 31.4% 20.9% 18.4% 28.0% 35.2%
A fair amount 34.1% 30.5% 36.3% 31.6% 36.5% 17.8% 34.6% 36.8% 31.6% 26.9% 37.2% 42.5%
Not much 21.0% 22.8% 21.5% 16.1% 20.3% 26.4% 19.6% 19.2% 22.5% 24.7% 21.0% 15.3%
Nothing at all 19.2% 26.0% 18.8% 10.1% 16.4% 30.5% 29.1% 12.5% 25.0% 30.0% 13.9% 6.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (178) (685) (134) (788) (120) (89) (480) (517) (407) (271) (319)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
A great deal 25.8% 21.3% 32.9% 29.3% 25.3% 23.9% 38.2% 21.1% 28.4% 27.1% 24.8% 17.1% 26.6% 46.8%
A fair amount 34.1% 33.6% 38.6% 37.9% 38.1% 38.1% 37.2% 29.7% 35.4% 32.4% 39.1% 28.4% 39.3% 34.9%
Not much 21.0% 24.4% 15.4% 20.1% 20.4% 24.2% 13.6% 23.8% 18.7% 23.2% 17.3% 29.8% 17.1% 10.7%
Nothing at all 19.2% 20.7% 13.1% 12.7% 16.1% 13.9% 11.1% 25.3% 17.5% 17.3% 18.9% 24.7% 17.0% 7.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (369) (250) (281) (219) (307) (345) (181) (243) (358) (215) (346) (385) (145)
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2. Opinion of Tea Party movement
From what you have heard or read, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Tea Party movement? (Asked if respondent is aware of the Tea Party movement)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very favorable 23.5% 12.4% 24.5% 34.2% 26.1% 8.7% 15.0% 26.5% 20.5% 21.3% 26.4% 24.0%
Somewhat
favorable 25.3% 31.1% 25.1% 18.6% 25.6% 31.6% 13.3% 23.7% 26.9% 34.3% 27.0% 14.1%
Somewhat
unfavorable 25.7% 35.8% 25.0% 15.7% 24.0% 24.9% 46.4% 20.6% 31.1% 24.8% 24.0% 28.0%
Very unfavorable 25.4% 20.7% 25.4% 31.5% 24.3% 34.8% 25.3% 29.2% 21.5% 19.6% 22.7% 33.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(833) (133) (578) (122) (677) (90) (66) (431) (402) (295) (238) (300)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 23.5% 4.1% 56.9% 21.1% 2.0% 8.6% 57.6% 17.7% 26.3% 24.1% 24.3% 15.2% 26.8% 28.2%
Somewhat
favorable 25.3% 20.7% 27.1% 28.3% 9.6% 31.1% 25.8% 21.2% 24.0% 30.1% 21.7% 32.4% 24.2% 13.3%
Somewhat
unfavorable 25.7% 32.9% 8.8% 28.4% 34.5% 34.0% 7.4% 29.5% 21.8% 26.0% 26.7% 34.1% 23.2% 18.2%
Very unfavorable 25.4% 42.3% 7.2% 22.2% 53.9% 26.2% 9.3% 31.7% 28.0% 19.8% 27.2% 18.3% 25.8% 40.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(833) (295) (222) (257) (186) (267) (311) (142) (204) (307) (180) (267) (329) (137)
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3. Participation in Tea Party movement
Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement? (Asked if respondent is aware of Tea Party movement)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 25.2% 12.5% 26.4% 27.9% 7.2% 20.9% 28.8% 21.4% 26.5% 23.9% 24.6%
No 74.8% 87.5% 73.6% 72.1% 92.8% 79.1% 71.2% 78.6% 73.5% 76.1% 75.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(840) (135) (582) (681) (92) (67) (434) (406) (299) (238) (303)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 25.2% 4.8% 56.1% 3.7% 10.4% 56.3% 22.1% 32.5% 22.3% 24.3% 19.7% 27.7% 24.6%
No 74.8% 95.2% 43.9% 96.3% 89.6% 43.7% 77.9% 67.5% 77.7% 75.7% 80.3% 72.3% 75.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(840) (300) (222) (187) (268) (312) (142) (207) (308) (183) (271) (331) (138)
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4. Opinion of Tea Party movement among Americans
From what you have heard or read, do you think most Americans have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Tea Party movement? (Asked if respondent is aware of
Tea Party movement)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very favorable 13.7% 8.7% 12.3% 24.0% 14.9% 6.7% 8.8% 15.1% 12.2% 15.7% 12.7% 12.0%
Somewhat
favorable 38.6% 35.1% 41.2% 35.1% 40.6% 27.4% 31.7% 39.1% 38.1% 41.6% 38.1% 35.7%
Somewhat
unfavorable 38.6% 50.4% 37.5% 27.8% 37.8% 39.9% 46.0% 35.9% 41.5% 33.1% 39.4% 44.3%
Very unfavorable 9.1% 5.9% 9.0% 13.2% 6.6% 26.1% 13.5% 9.9% 8.2% 9.6% 9.8% 8.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(829) (132) (575) (122) (676) (89) (64) (429) (400) (294) (237) (298)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 13.7% 3.5% 25.5% 14.3% 2.6% 4.1% 31.7% 9.9% 18.2% 14.6% 9.9% 12.3% 16.5% 11.7%
Somewhat
favorable 38.6% 29.5% 55.3% 38.6% 20.4% 40.6% 50.1% 32.7% 36.9% 40.3% 42.5% 36.9% 40.9% 34.3%
Somewhat
unfavorable 38.6% 53.1% 16.0% 38.2% 61.2% 46.0% 13.5% 48.3% 37.1% 35.0% 38.8% 42.4% 34.9% 40.6%
Very unfavorable 9.1% 13.9% 3.2% 8.9% 15.8% 9.4% 4.7% 9.1% 7.8% 10.1% 8.8% 8.5% 7.6% 13.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(829) (295) (222) (254) (185) (263) (312) (142) (205) (304) (178) (265) (327) (137)
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5. Opinion of Tea Party movement among Republicans
From what you have heard or read, do you think most Republicans have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Tea Party movement? (Asked if respondent is aware
of Tea Party movement)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very favorable 31.3% 33.2% 29.9% 33.6% 32.3% 29.9% 22.5% 32.9% 29.6% 25.8% 31.0% 37.6%
Somewhat
favorable 48.1% 49.7% 46.7% 50.8% 48.4% 40.8% 55.8% 50.4% 45.8% 45.5% 52.4% 48.1%
Somewhat
unfavorable 16.1% 13.9% 19.0% 9.7% 15.2% 21.2% 19.5% 13.9% 18.4% 22.1% 14.0% 11.1%
Very unfavorable 4.4% 3.2% 4.4% 5.9% 4.2% 8.1% 2.2% 2.8% 6.1% 6.6% 2.7% 3.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(823) (131) (572) (120) (669) (89) (65) (427) (396) (289) (236) (298)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 31.3% 25.7% 43.5% 30.0% 33.8% 26.1% 42.2% 30.5% 33.0% 29.8% 32.7% 24.2% 35.9% 37.1%
Somewhat
favorable 48.1% 47.7% 45.8% 50.2% 47.5% 48.4% 46.8% 50.1% 48.9% 47.7% 46.5% 50.1% 46.0% 45.7%
Somewhat
unfavorable 16.1% 21.4% 7.8% 16.0% 15.5% 18.0% 8.4% 16.1% 13.8% 16.7% 17.8% 19.4% 15.3% 11.0%
Very unfavorable 4.4% 5.1% 2.9% 3.8% 3.3% 7.5% 2.6% 3.4% 4.3% 5.9% 3.0% 6.2% 2.8% 6.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(823) (291) (221) (255) (185) (261) (309) (143) (202) (300) (178) (262) (324) (137)
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6. Favorable view of these people

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the following people?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Sarah Palin 22.2% 11.8% 23.3% 34.3% 25.1% 5.4% 19.0% 25.7% 19.2% 21.1% 23.5% 22.8%
Rush Limbaugh 14.4% 5.9% 14.1% 29.0% 16.9% 3.0% 7.8% 18.3% 11.1% 12.4% 14.5% 17.5%
Glenn Beck 17.8% 7.0% 19.4% 28.3% 20.5% 2.1% 14.3% 20.4% 15.4% 15.2% 20.7% 19.4%
Tom Tancredo 4.6% 3.0% 3.8% 10.2% 4.9% 1.3% 6.6% 5.6% 3.8% 2.8% 5.9% 6.4%
Scott Brown 15.6% 8.3% 15.0% 28.8% 17.7% 4.9% 11.1% 17.5% 13.9% 13.2% 16.1% 18.7%
Dick Armey 5.8% 3.9% 4.6% 12.9% 6.5% 2.4% 4.1% 7.4% 4.4% 4.7% 7.3% 6.2%
Totals (1,000) (179) (687) (134) (791) (120) (89) (480) (520) (407) (273) (320)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

Sarah Palin 22.2% 5.3% 52.3% 22.2% 6.1% 10.6% 51.3% 16.0% 22.8% 23.3% 25.0% 19.3% 26.0% 21.6%
Rush Limbaugh 14.4% 2.6% 39.4% 14.1% 1.7% 5.7% 39.2% 11.5% 18.1% 13.5% 14.5% 8.7% 16.9% 19.5%
Glenn Beck 17.8% 3.1% 44.4% 18.9% 1.1% 8.9% 45.2% 14.6% 22.9% 15.7% 18.3% 12.3% 20.8% 20.6%
Tom Tancredo 4.6% 0.6% 12.4% 5.4% 0.5% 1.2% 13.2% 4.7% 3.5% 2.8% 8.9% 4.1% 5.4% 4.9%
Scott Brown 15.6% 3.3% 38.7% 16.0% 1.6% 10.8% 36.8% 12.7% 17.7% 14.1% 18.1% 12.1% 16.7% 19.0%
Dick Armey 5.8% 2.4% 15.3% 3.8% 1.1% 3.6% 14.2% 4.4% 6.8% 5.5% 6.4% 4.8% 5.4% 9.4%
Totals (1,000) (371) (251) (281) (219) (308) (347) (181) (244) (359) (216) (347) (386) (146)
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Please tell us whether you think the following statements are true or false.
7. Obama’s birthplace, version A
Barack Obama was not born in the United States (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 21.2% 9.1% 27.2% 19.9% 21.4% 22.1% 17.5% 20.6% 21.8% 26.0% 21.5% 13.3%
False 57.9% 71.1% 54.6% 46.7% 56.6% 62.4% 61.7% 57.3% 58.6% 49.7% 61.1% 68.4%
Not sure 20.9% 19.8% 18.2% 33.4% 21.9% 15.5% 20.8% 22.1% 19.6% 24.3% 17.3% 18.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(509) (94) (356) (59) (390) (74) (45) (257) (252) (205) (148) (156)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 21.2% 16.6% 36.6% 17.0% 11.6% 14.2% 34.4% 16.6% 22.3% 25.1% 17.8% 24.3% 20.9% 14.2%
False 57.9% 73.2% 33.2% 60.7% 85.7% 72.5% 29.4% 62.7% 58.0% 52.5% 62.6% 50.4% 61.2% 68.9%
Not sure 20.9% 10.2% 30.2% 22.3% 2.7% 13.3% 36.1% 20.7% 19.6% 22.3% 19.7% 25.2% 17.9% 16.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(509) (196) (125) (149) (122) (144) (181) (96) (105) (190) (118) (176) (194) (78)
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8. Obama’s birthplace, version B
Barack Obama was born in the United States (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 57.6% 65.3% 58.4% 45.2% 58.2% 60.2% 48.9% 59.5% 56.1% 46.9% 52.5% 76.0%
False 24.1% 12.9% 26.8% 29.8% 22.9% 34.8% 24.7% 23.3% 24.8% 30.6% 28.6% 11.9%
Not sure 18.3% 21.8% 14.8% 25.0% 18.9% 5.0% 26.4% 17.2% 19.2% 22.5% 18.9% 12.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(487) (83) (330) (74) (399) (45) (43) (221) (266) (200) (123) (164)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 57.6% 73.4% 33.8% 62.2% 82.6% 68.6% 40.0% 56.1% 54.5% 57.1% 64.2% 53.2% 59.0% 65.5%
False 24.1% 17.8% 41.9% 19.5% 6.5% 21.7% 33.4% 23.8% 27.7% 25.0% 17.5% 24.2% 24.1% 20.1%
Not sure 18.3% 8.8% 24.3% 18.3% 10.9% 9.6% 26.6% 20.1% 17.7% 17.9% 18.3% 22.6% 16.9% 14.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(487) (174) (125) (131) (96) (162) (166) (84) (138) (168) (97) (169) (191) (68)

10
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9. Obama’s ideology, version A
Barack Obama is a socialist (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 33.6% 26.2% 35.0% 40.0% 37.1% 16.9% 22.7% 35.4% 32.1% 36.8% 36.4% 27.4%
False 43.7% 47.9% 44.2% 35.8% 43.1% 42.0% 52.9% 43.6% 43.8% 31.4% 43.6% 61.7%
Not sure 22.7% 25.9% 20.8% 24.2% 19.7% 41.1% 24.4% 21.0% 24.2% 31.8% 20.1% 11.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(484) (85) (330) (69) (391) (56) (37) (233) (251) (215) (110) (159)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 33.6% 14.0% 65.7% 34.1% 6.3% 22.5% 68.3% 27.7% 37.2% 36.3% 29.6% 32.2% 34.7% 30.3%
False 43.7% 63.2% 11.8% 50.7% 84.3% 59.5% 12.0% 49.8% 40.4% 39.6% 50.2% 41.8% 43.0% 59.5%
Not sure 22.7% 22.8% 22.5% 15.2% 9.3% 18.0% 19.7% 22.5% 22.4% 24.1% 20.2% 26.0% 22.3% 10.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(484) (172) (124) (141) (102) (158) (171) (89) (123) (184) (88) (172) (176) (76)

11



The Economist/YouGov Poll . .
February 13-16, 2010 YouGovPolimetrix
10. Obama’s ideology, version B
Barack Obama is not a socialist (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 39.8% 39.6% 40.2% 38.7% 38.4% 58.7% 27.4% 38.8% 40.8% 29.4% 37.5% 57.7%
False 35.6% 23.4% 38.6% 43.6% 38.3% 19.0% 34.2% 41.0% 30.9% 35.2% 41.0% 31.0%
Not sure 24.6% 37.0% 21.2% 17.6% 23.3% 22.4% 38.5% 20.3% 28.4% 35.4% 21.5% 11.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(511) (91) (355) (65) (397) (64) (50) (245) (266) (188) (162) (161)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 39.8% 64.5% 4.8% 41.4% 79.6% 52.1% 7.5% 45.6% 36.3% 38.2% 41.3% 34.4% 41.6% 53.0%
False 35.6% 12.8% 74.3% 40.3% 11.2% 19.4% 77.6% 24.9% 33.3% 38.6% 41.6% 32.7% 35.9% 35.3%
Not sure 24.6% 22.7% 20.9% 18.3% 9.3% 28.4% 14.9% 29.5% 30.5% 23.2% 17.1% 32.9% 22.5% 11.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(511) (198) (125) (139) (115) (147) (176) (91) (119) (175) (126) (172) (209) (69)
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11. ACORN influence on 2008 elections, version A
ACORN stole the 2008 election (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 19.7% 5.0% 20.3% 40.2% 21.9% 7.6% 13.2% 15.0% 23.7% 22.6% 21.3% 13.7%
False 45.3% 55.3% 45.2% 30.6% 43.6% 60.5% 41.2% 53.7% 38.0% 27.5% 50.3% 69.6%
Not sure 35.0% 39.7% 34.6% 29.1% 34.4% 31.9% 45.7% 31.2% 38.3% 49.9% 28.4% 16.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(498) (92) (335) (71) (399) (62) (37) (235) (263) (206) (140) (152)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 19.7% 5.3% 52.1% 17.7% 3.4% 15.2% 39.3% 17.0% 23.7% 19.9% 16.5% 12.3% 21.3% 30.5%
False 45.3% 64.1% 15.6% 51.6% 78.4% 58.2% 22.1% 47.8% 41.7% 46.5% 45.7% 42.1% 44.3% 52.4%
Not sure 35.0% 30.6% 32.3% 30.7% 18.2% 26.6% 38.5% 35.1% 34.6% 33.7% 37.7% 45.6% 34.4% 17.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(498) (178) (126) (146) (117) (146) (178) (85) (124) (185) (104) (170) (198) (66)
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12. ACORN influence on 2008 elections, version B
ACORN did not steal the 2008 election (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 35.8% 37.2% 38.2% 25.1% 37.5% 35.9% 21.2% 43.2% 29.5% 25.6% 34.7% 51.0%
False 25.2% 11.2% 26.7% 41.0% 28.1% 13.9% 16.5% 25.7% 24.7% 25.4% 29.6% 21.7%
Not sure 39.0% 51.7% 35.2% 33.9% 34.4% 50.2% 62.2% 31.1% 45.8% 49.0% 35.6% 27.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(493) (85) (345) (63) (387) (57) (49) (237) (256) (198) (129) (166)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 35.8% 46.9% 15.8% 40.0% 62.0% 47.9% 19.6% 43.5% 31.3% 33.1% 37.9% 24.9% 36.4% 64.3%
False 25.2% 14.6% 45.7% 25.2% 12.8% 18.2% 47.5% 18.9% 32.6% 21.2% 29.6% 28.1% 26.9% 14.9%
Not sure 39.0% 38.5% 38.5% 34.8% 25.2% 33.9% 32.9% 37.6% 36.1% 45.8% 32.5% 46.9% 36.8% 20.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(493) (191) (123) (130) (98) (159) (168) (94) (117) (172) (110) (175) (184) (78)
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13. Palin’s qualifications to be President, version A
Sarah Palin is more qualified to be President than Barack Obama (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 25.5% 6.3% 29.4% 46.0% 28.9% 1.9% 24.2% 29.3% 22.1% 24.8% 26.9% 25.5%
False 56.4% 66.3% 53.7% 48.3% 53.8% 81.9% 46.9% 54.7% 57.9% 53.4% 58.2% 59.8%
Not sure 18.1% 27.4% 16.9% 5.7% 17.3% 16.2% 28.9% 16.0% 20.0% 21.8% 14.9% 14.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(484) (87) (337) (60) (395) (53) (36) (237) (247) (200) (141) (143)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 25.5% 3.1% 65.6% 25.0% 8.8% 8.7% 57.8% 17.1% 27.2% 27.4% 28.4% 22.6% 27.0% 26.9%
False 56.4% 87.5% 21.1% 51.2% 86.4% 75.5% 24.9% 58.7% 59.8% 55.5% 52.2% 54.8% 59.9% 55.8%
Not sure 18.1% 9.5% 13.3% 23.8% 4.8% 15.8% 17.4% 24.3% 13.0% 17.1% 19.4% 22.6% 13.1% 17.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(484) (173) (121) (141) (96) (145) (170) 91) (119) (165) (109) (164) (181) (78)
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14. Palin’s qualifications to be President, version B
Sarah Palin is less qualified to be President than Barack Obama (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 54.3% 62.6% 53.1% 47.5% 49.9% 71.8% 67.5% 55.0% 53.6% 47.1% 48.6% 67.4%
False 33.6% 24.0% 35.1% 41.3% 40.0% 6.2% 17.8% 35.9% 31.7% 32.6% 45.1% 27.5%
Not sure 12.1% 13.4% 11.9% 11.2% 10.2% 22.0% 14.7% 9.1% 14.7% 20.3% 6.3% 5.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(512) (90) (348) (74) (393) (67) (52) (239) (273) (205) (130) (177)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 54.3% 81.5% 10.4% 57.0% 94.7% 67.8% 17.9% 55.3% 46.2% 54.8% 62.4% 54.5% 50.1% 69.8%
False 33.6% 7.5% 78.5% 34.8% 4.4% 18.5% 74.4% 33.8% 39.2% 31.8% 29.9% 30.4% 42.1% 18.4%
Not sure 12.1% 11.0% 11.1% 8.2% 0.8% 13.6% 7.6% 10.9% 14.6% 13.3% 7.7% 15.1% 7.8% 11.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(512) (198) (128) (138) (121) (162) (176) (88) (125) (193) (106) (181) (203) (68)
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15. Obama’s attitude toward Whites, version A
Barack Obama is a racist who hates White people (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 12.2% 5.0% 14.0% 16.9% 13.9% 1.7% 12.9% 14.1% 10.5% 14.5% 10.4% 9.6%
False 70.4% 86.9% 67.3% 56.4% 65.4% 98.3% 72.0% 69.9% 70.8% 65.7% 72.3% 77.4%
Not sure 17.4% 8.1% 18.7% 26.7% 20.7% 0.0% 15.1% 16.0% 18.8% 19.8% 17.3% 13.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(493) (92) (322) (79) (384) (66) (43) (249) (244) (212) (141) (140)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 12.2% 3.6% 27.4% 11.4% 5.5% 5.4% 21.9% 9.1% 13.1% 12.1% 14.0% 11.6% 15.2% 7.7%
False 70.4% 90.3% 40.1% 73.4% 90.1% 82.3% 51.5% 74.2% 68.2% 72.5% 66.2% 72.8% 63.7% 75.2%
Not sure 17.4% 6.1% 32.5% 15.2% 4.4% 12.3% 26.6% 16.7% 18.7% 15.4% 19.8% 15.6% 21.1% 17.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(493) (183) (130) (135) (98) (148) (181) (85) (120) (181) (107) (179) (187) (70)
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16. Obama’s attitude toward Whites, version B
Barack Obama is not a racist who hates White people (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 68.8% 77.5% 65.7% 67.0% 67.3% 79.7% 69.9% 70.0% 67.9% 63.4% 68.0% 76.0%
False 14.9% 6.4% 18.5% 14.2% 16.6% 7.8% 7.9% 13.9% 15.7% 16.1% 17.0% 12.0%
Not sure 16.3% 16.1% 15.8% 18.8% 16.2% 12.5% 22.2% 16.1% 16.4% 20.5% 15.0% 12.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(501) (85) (362) (54) (402) (54) (45) (227) (274) (192) (131) (178)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 68.8% 86.5% 48.0% 65.5% 90.6% 79.4% 51.3% 69.1% 64.5% 72.3% 67.3% 65.4% 67.5% 78.7%
False 14.9% 8.5% 27.1% 15.5% 8.0% 12.2% 23.2% 12.6% 10.2% 17.9% 17.2% 14.8% 15.9% 13.9%
Not sure 16.3% 5.1% 24.9% 19.0% 1.4% 8.4% 25.6% 18.2% 25.3% 9.9% 15.6% 19.8% 16.7% 7.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(501) (187) (119) (143) (120) (159) (163) (94) (123) (177) (107) (166) (195) (76)
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17. Attitude toward birth control pill, version A
The birth control pill is abortion (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 10.4% 12.5% 8.3% 14.1% 9.7% 14.9% 9.8% 10.9% 10.0% 14.9% 7.4% 5.5%
False 78.8% 77.5% 81.9% 69.9% 80.1% 70.7% 77.5% 78.0% 79.4% 71.6% 82.8% 86.9%
Not sure 10.9% 10.0% 9.8% 16.0% 10.2% 14.4% 12.7% 11.2% 10.6% 13.6% 9.8% 7.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(526) (94) (362) (70) (415) (61) (50) (241) (285) (221) (129) (176)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 10.4% 8.9% 15.4% 8.4% 4.0% 8.3% 17.4% 10.3% 8.3% 10.9% 11.7% 14.0% 7.8% 11.1%
False 78.8% 80.8% 73.1% 86.5% 92.0% 80.7% 72.1% 77.9% 86.5% 74.5% 79.0% 76.0% 81.3% 76.3%
Not sure 10.9% 10.4% 11.5% 5.1% 3.9% 11.0% 10.5% 11.8% 5.2% 14.6% 9.3% 10.0% 10.8% 12.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(526) (199) (126) (141) (121) (153) (177) (94) (122) (201) (109) (184) (201) (75)
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18. Attitude toward birth control pill, version B
The birth control pill is not abortion (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 82.0% 80.6% 83.4% 79.3% 84.0% 74.0% 75.1% 79.0% 84.9% 78.2% 83.0% 86.6%
False 8.4% 4.8% 9.1% 11.2% 7.4% 11.1% 14.0% 11.9% 5.0% 9.6% 10.3% 4.7%
Not sure 9.6% 14.6% 7.5% 9.5% 8.7% 15.0% 10.9% 9.1% 10.1% 12.1% 6.6% 8.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(472) (84) (324) (64) (374) (59) (39) (237) (235) (185) (143) (144)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 82.0% 87.8% 67.5% 86.3% 95.1% 85.0% 74.0% 85.6% 80.5% 84.0% 77.8% 76.3% 85.1% 89.2%
False 8.4% 6.9% 17.5% 3.9% 2.8% 7.4% 13.7% 4.4% 9.2% 9.3% 9.5% 12.2% 7.6% 2.3%
Not sure 9.6% 5.3% 15.0% 9.8% 2.1% 7.7% 12.3% 10.0% 10.2% 6.7% 12.7% 11.5% 7.3% 8.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(472) (172) (125) (138) (97) (154) (170) (87) (122) (157) (108) (161) (185) (71)
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19. Attitude toward abortion, version A
Abortion is murder (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 43.4% 29.5% 44.2% 57.3% 44.1% 45.0% 33.4% 49.8% 37.6% 50.7% 44.4% 31.3%
False 35.3% 35.8% 36.9% 30.2% 35.4% 31.4% 39.2% 31.1% 39.1% 29.3% 34.0% 45.5%
Not sure 21.3% 34.7% 18.8% 12.5% 20.5% 23.6% 27.4% 19.2% 23.3% 20.0% 21.6% 23.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(5283) (89) (347) (87) (433) (51) (39) (252) (271) (218) (137) (168)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 43.4% 27.1% 66.7% 46.9% 15.6% 35.8% 68.2% 28.1% 45.0% 53.6% 35.7% 47.3% 42.8% 38.6%
False 35.3% 52.0% 19.2% 30.5% 66.4% 38.4% 18.4% 37.0% 33.5% 32.0% 41.9% 30.4% 38.0% 35.2%
Not sure 21.3% 20.9% 14.0% 22.7% 18.0% 25.8% 13.3% 34.9% 21.5% 14.4% 22.4% 22.3% 19.1% 26.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(523) (190) (141) (148) (114) (152) (192) (88) (132) (195) (108) (168) (213) (80)
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20. Attitude toward abortion, version B
Abortion is not murder (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
True 32.5% 29.5% 33.6% 33.9% 34.2% 32.0% 20.3% 36.8% 29.0% 23.7% 30.1% 47.1%
False 45.8% 42.8% 45.4% 55.0% 43.9% 52.9% 49.8% 43.1% 48.0% 50.4% 48.6% 37.0%
Not sure 21.7% 27.8% 21.1% 11.1% 21.9% 15.1% 29.9% 20.1% 23.0% 25.9% 21.3% 15.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(473) (88) (338) (47) (355) (69) (49) (224) (249) (188) (134) (151)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
True 32.5% 47.7% 10.4% 35.3% 66.9% 38.3% 10.6% 43.8% 30.0% 28.3% 31.4% 29.1% 30.7% 48.7%
False 45.8% 32.5% 70.7% 42.6% 16.9% 34.9% 74.2% 40.0% 50.0% 49.5% 41.4% 47.8% 43.5% 36.1%
Not sure 21.7% 19.8% 18.9% 22.1% 16.3% 26.8% 15.3% 16.3% 20.1% 22.3% 27.2% 23.1% 25.7% 15.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(473) (181) (109) (130) (104) (153) (155) (92) (111) (164) (106) (176) (172) (66)
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Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.
21. Obama impeachment, version A
Barack Obama should be impeached (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 16.5% 7.5% 16.7% 27.6% 18.5% 3.2% 17.6% 16.1% 16.8% 20.0% 15.5% 12.3%
Disagree 69.7% 82.8% 67.8% 58.2% 66.3% 95.2% 63.9% 73.1% 66.8% 62.6% 72.8% 77.4%
Not sure 13.8% 9.7% 15.4% 14.2% 15.2% 1.7% 18.5% 10.8% 16.4% 17.4% 11.7% 10.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(516) (89) (348) (79) (404) (62) (50) (248) (268) (209) (146) (161)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 16.5% 5.7% 36.2% 17.1% 4.5% 6.0% 34.5% 16.8% 20.6% 10.5% 21.8% 16.3% 15.6% 15.6%
Disagree 69.7% 88.7% 36.6% 72.1% 92.4% 83.8% 45.6% 70.2% 66.1% 75.6% 63.1% 67.8% 69.5% 80.9%
Not sure 13.8% 5.6% 27.2% 10.9% 3.1% 10.2% 19.9% 12.9% 13.3% 13.9% 15.1% 15.9% 14.9% 3.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(516) (202) (115) (147) (121) (157) (172) (101) (121) (185) (109) (173) (204) (67)
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22. Obama impeachment, version B
Barack Obama should not be impeached (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 60.0% 69.3% 55.5% 61.3% 57.9% 76.0% 57.7% 64.8% 55.7% 52.5% 65.5% 67.9%
Disagree 21.2% 11.2% 27.3% 14.6% 23.4% 10.4% 14.8% 21.4% 21.0% 23.3% 18.3% 20.0%
Not sure 18.8% 19.6% 17.2% 24.1% 18.7% 13.6% 27.5% 13.7% 23.3% 24.3% 16.2% 12.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(481) (88) (338) (55) (384) (58) (39) (230) (251) (198) (126) (157)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 60.0% 79.5% 43.5% 62.5% 86.2% 68.8% 42.1% 70.3% 53.4% 61.1% 57.6% 58.4% 63.5% 59.5%
Disagree 21.2% 9.2% 34.7% 19.3% 11.1% 16.0% 33.0% 13.4% 24.5% 23.3% 20.1% 17.4% 22.1% 24.5%
Not sure 18.8% 11.3% 21.8% 18.3% 2.7% 15.2% 24.9% 16.4% 22.1% 15.6% 22.3% 24.2% 14.4% 16.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(481) (168) (135) (133) (98) (149) (174) (79) (123) (173) (106) (172) (181) (79)
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23. Obama’s attitude toward terrorists, version A
Barack Obama wants the terrorists to win (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 12.4% 5.6% 15.3% 12.9% 14.6% 2.9% 4.1% 12.4% 12.5% 14.9% 9.5% 10.8%
Disagree 74.6% 90.1% 71.8% 61.1% 71.6% 89.2% 84.1% 78.6% 71.5% 67.8% 81.5% 79.9%
Not sure 12.9% 4.3% 12.9% 26.0% 13.8% 7.9% 11.8% 9.0% 16.0% 17.3% 9.0% 9.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(493) (87) (340) (66) (395) (54) (44) (224) (269) (201) (134) (158)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 12.4% 3.7% 31.6% 13.7% 5.1% 6.0% 25.6% 6.4% 12.6% 16.1% 12.1% 10.0% 15.2% 11.5%
Disagree 74.6% 89.7% 45.8% 74.0% 93.4% 84.1% 53.0% 79.2% 74.5% 71.1% 76.1% 74.0% 75.2% 80.2%
Not sure 12.9% 6.6% 22.7% 12.2% 1.6% 9.9% 21.4% 14.4% 12.9% 12.8% 11.9% 16.0% 9.6% 8.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(493) (202) (113) (132) (118) (139) (174) (94) (111) (176) (112) (175) (193) (71)
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24. Obama’s attitude toward terrorists, version B
Barack Obama does not want the terrorists to win (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 69.2% 74.4% 70.5% 56.5% 66.1% 91.1% 64.9% 70.9% 67.5% 64.0% 66.2% 79.3%
Disagree 12.4% 5.1% 13.6% 19.5% 14.9% 1.6% 6.0% 11.2% 13.6% 12.0% 16.1% 10.2%
Not sure 18.4% 20.5% 15.9% 24.0% 19.1% 7.3% 29.1% 17.9% 18.9% 24.0% 17.7% 10.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(501) (89) (344) (68) (393) (63) (45) (252) (249) (205) (136) (160)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 69.2% 88.9% 47.0% 73.5% 91.0% 84.9% 46.9% 67.3% 63.4% 75.2% 67.1% 68.5% 66.4% 78.9%
Disagree 12.4% 4.2% 28.0% 9.1% 8.0% 4.4% 23.9% 12.5% 16.3% 10.6% 10.8% 7.8% 17.4% 9.5%
Not sure 18.4% 7.0% 25.0% 17.5% 1.0% 10.7% 29.2% 20.2% 20.3% 14.2% 22.1% 23.7% 16.2% 11.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(501) (167) (138) (145) (99) (167) (172) (87) (132) (180) (102) (168) (192) (74)
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25. Secession from U.S., version A
Your state should secede from the United States (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 7.2% 6.5% 8.2% 4.9% 7.6% 4.7% 7.2% 10.6% 4.5% 9.5% 5.4% 4.5%
Disagree 75.8% 79.6% 71.4% 84.2% 76.7% 77.7% 66.3% 76.7% 75.0% 65.7% 84.2% 86.0%
Not sure 17.1% 13.9% 20.4% 10.8% 15.8% 17.7% 26.5% 12.6% 20.4% 24.7% 10.3% 9.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(508) (93) (345) (70) (395) (62) (51) (234) (274) (224) (134) (150)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 7.2% 4.7% 10.1% 7.1% 2.6% 7.4% 10.2% 8.5% 10.5% 6.2% 3.8% 8.4% 6.8% 6.6%
Disagree 75.8% 82.0% 70.9% 76.1% 91.4% 83.1% 75.7% 72.0% 66.3% 80.5% 82.8% 67.0% 79.8% 88.6%
Not sure 17.1% 13.4% 18.9% 16.8% 6.0% 9.5% 14.1% 19.5% 23.2% 13.3% 13.5% 24.6% 13.4% 4.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(508) (205) (126) (134) (113) (155) (171) (96) (136) (161) (115) (177) (204) (61)
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26. Secession from U.S., version B
Your state should not secede from the United States (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 70.0% 63.8% 69.8% 80.2% 73.3% 56.6% 54.5% 71.2% 68.7% 60.6% 68.9% 83.0%
Disagree 12.7% 13.2% 12.5% 12.4% 12.0% 20.4% 7.6% 16.1% 9.2% 13.8% 13.8% 10.5%
Not sure 17.3% 22.9% 17.6% 7.4% 14.7% 23.0% 37.8% 12.7% 22.1% 25.6% 17.3% 6.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(479) (82) (333) (64) (389) (55) (35) (241) (238) (178) (133) (168)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 70.0% 73.2% 64.2% 73.7% 77.1% 74.8% 68.4% 67.1% 76.2% 67.8% 70.4% 64.9% 72.8% 80.6%
Disagree 12.7% 11.6% 18.0% 13.9% 11.5% 15.2% 15.0% 6.9% 9.1% 19.8% 6.9% 15.0% 8.7% 12.2%
Not sure 17.3% 15.2% 17.9% 12.4% 11.4% 9.9% 16.6% 26.0% 14.7% 12.4% 22.7% 20.1% 18.5% 7.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(479) (161) (123) (142) (102) (150) (171) (83) (105) (195) (96) (161) (179) (84)
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27. Labor union formation, version A
Congress should make it harder for workers to form and join labor unions (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 18.4% 11.1% 19.7% 25.2% 19.4% 11.3% 16.9% 18.0% 18.7% 16.0% 23.3% 17.5%
Disagree 64.4% 63.4% 64.0% 67.2% 63.6% 74.9% 60.9% 72.5% 57.3% 62.1% 60.5% 71.4%
Not sure 17.2% 25.5% 16.3% 7.6% 17.0% 13.8% 22.1% 9.5% 24.0% 21.9% 16.2% 11.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(491) (91) (329) (71) (387) (57) (47) (237) (254) (192) (152) (147)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 18.4% 10.5% 32.7% 18.8% 6.8% 16.9% 30.5% 14.9% 14.6% 25.2% 13.4% 18.3% 17.5% 21.6%
Disagree 64.4% 73.6% 46.9% 70.0% 85.1% 69.8% 48.6% 67.9% 69.9% 57.2% 67.8% 59.5% 67.9% 69.6%
Not sure 17.2% 15.9% 20.3% 11.2% 8.1% 13.3% 20.9% 17.1% 15.4% 17.6% 18.8% 22.2% 14.6% 8.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(491) (183) (128) (134) (106) (152) (173) (87) (126) (184) (94) (157) (194) (75)
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28. Labor union formation, version B
Congress should make it easier for workers to form and join labor unions (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 42.0% 40.3% 43.3% 39.7% 37.7% 66.0% 43.3% 39.3% 44.3% 47.6% 35.6% 37.8%
Disagree 32.0% 23.0% 33.4% 41.0% 37.3% 7.4% 21.1% 38.3% 26.6% 24.7% 35.6% 40.6%
Not sure 26.0% 36.6% 23.4% 19.3% 25.0% 26.6% 35.6% 22.4% 29.1% 27.7% 28.8% 21.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(501) (87) (352) (62) (398) (61) (42) (239) (262) (212) (118) (171)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 42.0% 59.6% 19.3% 35.4% 58.3% 46.5% 22.3% 47.5% 36.2% 40.7% 45.1% 46.4% 38.8% 35.7%
Disagree 32.0% 13.7% 60.9% 35.9% 18.7% 21.5% 64.2% 25.2% 37.8% 31.9% 32.1% 24.5% 38.8% 41.3%
Not sure 26.0% 26.8% 19.8% 28.6% 23.0% 32.0% 13.5% 27.3% 26.0% 27.4% 22.8% 29.1% 22.4% 23.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(501) (185) (123) (142) (113) (153) (170) (93) (117) (172) (119) (186) (189) (71)
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29. Attitude toward illegal immigrants, version A
lllegal immigrants now living in the United States should not have the right to live here legally if they pay a fine and learn English (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 39.2% 23.2% 45.7% 45.6% 41.1% 35.4% 25.6% 44.3% 34.4% 42.4% 36.4% 36.3%
Disagree 40.4% 47.0% 38.5% 35.0% 40.9% 30.1% 50.3% 40.9% 39.9% 31.2% 48.4% 48.5%
Not sure 20.4% 29.8% 15.7% 19.4% 18.0% 34.5% 24.2% 14.8% 25.7% 26.4% 15.2% 15.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(469) (96) (305) (68) (879) (52) (38) (232) (237) (198) (124) (147)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 39.2% 26.0% 59.8% 41.9% 18.4% 30.9% 60.8% 38.6% 42.4% 42.6% 29.8% 40.6% 37.3% 44.5%
Disagree 40.4% 50.4% 24.9% 41.0% 57.2% 52.3% 27.1% 33.5% 39.4% 40.4% 47.2% 41.0% 43.5% 39.7%
Not sure 20.4% 23.6% 15.3% 17.1% 24.4% 16.8% 12.1% 27.9% 18.2% 17.0% 23.1% 18.4% 19.2% 15.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(469) (180) (125) (118) (104) (136) (166) (83) (114) (178) (94) (163) (176) (74)
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30. Attitude toward illegal immigrants, version B
lllegal immigrants now living in the United States should have the right to live here legally if they pay a fine and learn English (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 32.1% 31.8% 36.1% 17.3% 28.5% 46.9% 43.7% 31.4% 32.7% 36.8% 24.8% 30.9%
Disagree 49.3% 33.1% 49.3% 71.3% 53.9% 30.0% 35.1% 53.4% 46.0% 47.5% 58.5% 44.6%
Not sure 18.6% 35.0% 14.5% 11.4% 17.6% 23.1% 21.2% 15.2% 21.3% 15.7% 16.7% 24.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(520) (81) (374) (65) (404) (66) (50) (240) (280) (206) (144) (170)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 32.1% 42.4% 20.4% 28.8% 42.8% 29.3% 21.7% 35.2% 33.0% 34.3% 25.1% 32.7% 28.8% 47.8%
Disagree 49.3% 33.0% 63.1% 57.2% 31.3% 49.2% 65.8% 41.6% 52.1% 48.4% 54.4% 49.7% 52.2% 37.1%
Not sure 18.6% 24.7% 16.4% 13.9% 25.9% 21.5% 12.5% 23.2% 14.9% 17.3% 20.5% 17.6% 19.0% 15.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(178) (206) (72)

(520) (187) (124) (159) (113) (165) (179) (95) (128) (177) (120)
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31. Gays in the military, version A
Openly gay men and women should not be allowed to serve in the military (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 24.6% 26.2% 24.7% 21.5% 24.5% 20.9% 31.1% 32.3% 18.1% 25.3% 28.4% 20.9%
Disagree 60.8% 61.0% 61.5% 58.2% 61.8% 59.3% 53.5% 58.4% 62.9% 55.8% 56.2% 70.4%
Not sure 14.6% 12.7% 13.8% 20.3% 13.7% 19.8% 15.4% 9.3% 19.0% 18.9% 15.4% 8.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(514) (92) (354) (68) (408) (62) (44) (247) (267) (197) (146) (171)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 24.6% 18.0% 35.6% 23.5% 10.7% 20.9% 38.8% 19.0% 22.4% 27.2% 26.9% 29.2% 20.3% 19.1%
Disagree 60.8% 73.3% 44.7% 62.3% 87.3% 62.0% 44.2% 68.8% 65.5% 57.3% 55.5% 56.6% 66.4% 68.1%
Not sure 14.6% 8.6% 19.7% 14.2% 2.0% 17.1% 16.9% 12.3% 12.1% 15.5% 17.6% 14.3% 13.3% 12.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(514) (182) (142) (153) (111) (162) (186) (80) (134) (185) (115) (177) (192) (77)
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32. Gays in the military, version B
Openly gay men and women should be allowed to serve in the military (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 61.4% 68.7% 62.8% 45.5% 59.8% 70.2% 62.3% 55.8% 66.4% 57.9% 65.1% 64.9%
Disagree 22.8% 15.5% 22.9% 33.6% 25.1% 18.9% 9.5% 29.2% 17.1% 24.6% 22.5% 19.7%
Not sure 15.8% 15.8% 14.3% 20.9% 15.1% 10.9% 28.2% 15.1% 16.5% 17.5% 12.4% 15.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(478) (85) (328) (65) (376) (58) (44) (229) (249) (209) (123) (146)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 61.4% 77.7% 30.7% 65.6% 91.9% 67.3% 33.2% 63.8% 63.0% 64.0% 53.1% 60.8% 59.7% 69.5%
Disagree 22.8% 11.8% 51.2% 18.7% 2.7% 14.6% 48.7% 18.5% 22.5% 22.1% 28.5% 21.2% 26.3% 19.0%
Not sure 15.8% 10.5% 18.1% 15.7% 5.4% 18.1% 18.1% 17.7% 14.5% 13.9% 18.4% 18.0% 14.0% 11.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(478) (188) (107) (123) (107) (142) (159) (100) (109) (174) (95) (165) (191) (69)
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33. Gay marriage, version A
Same sex couples should not be allowed to marry (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 43.2% 32.1% 45.6% 53.9% 42.9% 54.1% 28.5% 48.8% 38.6% 50.0% 43.4% 33.9%
Disagree 44.7% 52.7% 43.2% 36.4% 45.9% 33.2% 51.1% 39.5% 49.0% 34.8% 48.7% 55.8%
Not sure 12.1% 15.2% 11.2% 9.6% 11.1% 12.7% 20.5% 11.6% 12.4% 15.2% 8.0% 10.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(483) (97) (317) (69) (394) (51) (38) (222) (261) (192) (121) (170)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 43.2% 31.2% 68.2% 36.3% 18.7% 37.2% 75.0% 38.6% 42.4% 50.3% 37.2% 43.6% 42.8% 49.4%
Disagree 44.7% 56.2% 22.1% 50.6% 76.4% 49.1% 16.3% 49.2% 45.3% 39.7% 47.9% 40.8% 45.4% 46.5%
Not sure 12.1% 12.5% 9.7% 13.1% 4.9% 13.7% 8.7% 12.2% 12.3% 10.0% 14.9% 15.6% 11.8% 4.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(483) (188) (122) (122) (117) (138) (155) (88) (129) (163) (103) (165) (184) (70)
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34. Gay marriage, version B
Same sex couples should be allowed to marry (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 41.3% 46.0% 43.4% 26.1% 43.6% 29.0% 36.7% 42.2% 40.5% 33.8% 46.9% 48.3%
Disagree 43.7% 33.9% 40.8% 69.4% 42.5% 51.9% 43.8% 46.3% 41.2% 49.4% 38.4% 39.3%
Not sure 15.0% 20.1% 15.8% 4.5% 13.9% 19.1% 19.5% 11.4% 18.3% 16.8% 14.6% 12.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(512) (80) (368) (64) (394) (68) (50) (255) (257) (211) (151) (150)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 41.3% 56.1% 14.9% 49.9% 74.3% 52.7% 17.5% 46.4% 41.9% 39.5% 40.1% 39.9% 40.1% 56.8%
Disagree 43.7% 31.4% 72.7% 35.8% 18.4% 30.5% 74.4% 31.3% 46.0% 48.1% 42.9% 47.4% 44.9% 27.7%
Not sure 15.0% 12.4% 12.4% 14.3% 7.3% 16.8% 8.1% 22.2% 12.1% 12.4% 17.0% 12.7% 15.0% 15.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(512) (182) (128) (157) (100) (168) (192) (90) (115) (195) (112) (179) (201) (76)
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35. Benefits for gay couples, version A
Gay couples should not receive any state or federal benefits (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 28.3% 29.6% 26.8% 31.5% 30.1% 27.7% 13.1% 37.6% 20.8% 34.9% 28.5% 18.8%
Disagree 58.9% 58.1% 64.7% 40.2% 59.0% 53.3% 64.3% 54.6% 62.4% 47.1% 63.9% 72.1%
Not sure 12.8% 12.3% 8.4% 28.4% 10.9% 19.0% 22.6% 7.9% 16.8% 18.0% 7.6% 9.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(510) (86) (352) (72) (412) (53) (45) (242) (268) (205) (142) (163)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 28.3% 16.3% 47.1% 22.5% 6.7% 20.6% 48.4% 20.3% 40.1% 32.0% 16.7% 28.2% 28.0% 21.2%
Disagree 58.9% 75.4% 33.1% 67.4% 90.1% 66.1% 35.1% 64.0% 51.1% 54.7% 69.7% 53.4% 63.2% 67.6%
Not sure 12.8% 8.4% 19.8% 10.1% 3.3% 13.3% 16.5% 15.7% 8.9% 13.3% 13.6% 18.4% 8.8% 11.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(510) (186) (144) (132) (117) (151) (190) (89) (118) (189) (114) (172) (200) (77)
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36. Benefits for gay couples, version B
Gay couples should receive state or federal benefits (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 46.1% 54.9% 42.0% 47.0% 46.0% 47.1% 45.4% 45.3% 46.8% 36.2% 52.9% 55.1%
Disagree 34.8% 30.1% 34.2% 44.6% 36.6% 26.2% 29.9% 38.8% 30.9% 38.4% 31.5% 32.0%
Not sure 19.2% 15.1% 23.8% 8.4% 17.4% 26.8% 24.6% 15.9% 22.2% 25.4% 15.6% 12.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(453) (88) (309) (56) (354) (60) (39) (222) (231) (181) (124) (148)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 46.1% 56.1% 24.8% 52.3% 78.8% 51.8% 26.0% 45.7% 43.2% 46.3% 49.4% 44.7% 43.7% 46.5%
Disagree 34.8% 23.1% 62.9% 31.7% 9.9% 29.8% 58.9% 29.4% 35.0% 40.2% 30.4% 31.7% 41.3% 37.3%
Not sure 19.2% 20.8% 12.3% 16.0% 11.3% 18.3% 15.1% 24.9% 21.8% 13.5% 20.2% 23.6% 15.0% 16.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(453) (166) (105) (136) (91) (143) (152) (82) (117) (158) (96) (157) (175) (64)
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37. Openly gay teachers, version A
Openly gay men and women should not be allowed to teach in public schools (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 25.7% 19.4% 27.0% 31.7% 24.7% 34.2% 24.8% 26.4% 25.0% 30.1% 25.7% 20.1%
Disagree 65.1% 74.5% 63.2% 55.9% 65.8% 60.9% 63.4% 63.3% 66.7% 58.4% 68.1% 71.1%
Not sure 9.2% 6.2% 9.8% 12.4% 9.5% 4.9% 11.8% 10.3% 8.3% 11.5% 6.2% 8.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(472) (85) (326) (61) (383) (45) (44) (232) (240) (175) (139) (158)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 25.7% 20.1% 33.9% 25.5% 9.3% 18.1% 39.0% 24.7% 23.6% 27.7% 25.6% 30.4% 23.2% 27.0%
Disagree 65.1% 77.7% 53.5% 62.6% 89.6% 73.1% 47.5% 66.5% 65.7% 64.1% 64.8% 57.6% 67.8% 68.5%
Not sure 9.2% 2.3% 12.6% 11.9% 1.1% 8.8% 13.5% 8.8% 10.7% 8.1% 9.6% 12.0% 9.0% 4.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(472) (172) (117) (139) (111) (142) (160) (80) (119) (159) (114) (154) (189) (73)
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38. Openly gay teachers, version B
Openly gay men and women should be allowed to teach in public schools (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 57.1% 58.8% 60.2% 44.7% 58.4% 50.8% 54.6% 54.9% 58.8% 48.9% 65.5% 64.7%
Disagree 29.6% 22.3% 30.0% 38.8% 30.8% 29.2% 18.4% 33.3% 26.5% 33.3% 28.1% 24.4%
Not sure 13.3% 18.9% 9.9% 16.5% 10.8% 20.0% 27.0% 11.8% 14.6% 17.8% 6.4% 10.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(489) (88) (334) (67) (382) (68) (39) (229) (260) (212) (127) (150)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 57.1% 72.9% 29.7% 67.8% 88.6% 62.6% 37.4% 56.4% 55.1% 56.8% 60.4% 54.8% 61.1% 65.4%
Disagree 29.6% 18.1% 53.4% 20.5% 10.6% 24.1% 50.2% 20.3% 35.6% 34.1% 24.2% 27.0% 32.1% 25.7%
Not sure 13.3% 9.0% 16.9% 11.7% 0.9% 13.3% 12.4% 23.3% 9.3% 9.1% 15.5% 18.2% 6.8% 8.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(489) (178) (132) (128) (96) (149) (182) (92) (113) (187) (97) (177) (183) (67)
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39. Sex education, version A
Sex education should not be taught in the public schools (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 19.3% 12.2% 18.1% 32.0% 20.2% 18.4% 11.2% 21.8% 17.3% 20.6% 25.2% 13.5%
Disagree 73.5% 76.0% 75.8% 62.6% 74.0% 70.7% 71.9% 72.5% 74.2% 71.8% 69.7% 78.5%
Not sure 7.2% 11.8% 6.1% 5.4% 5.8% 11.0% 16.8% 5.7% 8.4% 7.7% 5.1% 8.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(480) (73) (337) (70) (387) (55) (38) (226) (254) (192) (127) (161)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 19.3% 14.4% 32.4% 16.0% 5.9% 15.1% 37.2% 18.2% 16.3% 19.2% 23.6% 19.9% 17.9% 24.3%
Disagree 73.5% 82.3% 58.2% 79.6% 94.1% 79.3% 56.7% 71.3% 81.5% 74.8% 64.3% 71.0% 77.0% 69.3%
Not sure 7.2% 3.2% 9.4% 4.3% 0.0% 5.6% 6.1% 10.5% 2.3% 6.0% 12.1% 9.2% 5.0% 6.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(480) (182) (134) (120) (103) (140) (172) (82) (115) (179) (104) (167) (195) (66)
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40. Sex education, version B
Sex education should be taught in the public schools (Asked of half respondents)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 77.4% 83.5% 79.0% 58.6% 75.7% 84.1% 83.2% 82.2% 72.7% 76.7% 79.2% 77.0%
Disagree 15.1% 10.3% 15.0% 25.2% 17.3% 8.7% 4.6% 12.9% 17.2% 14.8% 13.0% 17.3%
Not sure 7.5% 6.3% 6.0% 16.2% 7.0% 7.2% 12.2% 4.8% 10.1% 8.5% 7.8% 5.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(484) (101) (325) (58) (380) (58) (46) (237) (247) (196) (137) (151)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 77.4% 89.4% 58.5% 76.3% 92.3% 83.9% 59.7% 79.4% 81.3% 74.7% 75.5% 81.2% 74.3% 78.4%
Disagree 15.1% 5.2% 31.7% 15.9% 4.7% 7.9% 34.5% 10.7% 14.8% 17.1% 16.2% 11.5% 18.1% 14.7%
Not sure 7.5% 5.4% 9.9% 7.8% 3.1% 8.2% 5.8% 9.9% 3.9% 8.2% 8.4% 7.3% 7.6% 6.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(484) (170) (114) (150) (106) (154) (169) (88) (120) (169) (107) (165) (180) (73)
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41. Teaching of creationism, version A
Public school students should be taught that the book of Genesis in the Bible explains how God created the world (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 39.5% 30.4% 40.3% 51.0% 37.2% 57.1% 37.1% 41.6% 37.6% 48.3% 38.6% 25.8%
Disagree 43.0% 51.6% 40.3% 38.7% 44.5% 31.6% 44.2% 44.4% 41.7% 27.9% 45.5% 65.6%
Not sure 17.5% 18.0% 19.5% 10.3% 18.3% 11.3% 18.7% 14.0% 20.7% 23.8% 15.9% 8.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(490) (94) (329) (67) (393) (57) (40) (235) (255) (213) (133) (144)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 39.5% 30.2% 64.1% 30.6% 20.7% 35.1% 60.1% 40.7% 36.9% 44.2% 33.9% 43.2% 38.9% 34.5%
Disagree 43.0% 57.8% 17.9% 47.7% 71.4% 53.7% 24.1% 43.5% 38.8% 40.4% 51.4% 39.0% 41.9% 57.7%
Not sure 17.5% 12.0% 18.0% 21.7% 7.9% 11.2% 15.7% 15.8% 24.3% 15.3% 14.7% 17.8% 19.2% 7.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(111) (172) (186) (64)

(490) (172) (133) (133) (101) (139) (181) (85) (125) (169)
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42. Teaching of creationism, version B
Public school students should not be taught that the book of Genesis in the Bible explains how God created the world (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 37.1% 38.3% 36.6% 37.3% 38.8% 24.1% 38.9% 44.2% 31.1% 34.8% 38.4% 39.2%
Disagree 45.2% 35.3% 49.1% 46.2% 45.2% 54.5% 33.6% 43.2% 46.9% 43.4% 47.7% 45.8%
Not sure 17.7% 26.4% 14.3% 16.5% 16.0% 21.4% 27.5% 12.6% 22.0% 21.8% 13.9% 15.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(470) (77) (332) (61) (371) (55) (44) (226) (244) (172) (133) (165)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 37.1% 50.3% 17.2% 40.2% 68.9% 34.0% 25.4% 38.5% 42.1% 33.6% 37.0% 31.1% 44.1% 36.0%
Disagree 45.2% 31.1% 73.0% 43.9% 14.7% 44.0% 66.5% 39.9% 40.9% 53.7% 39.7% 44.2% 44.0% 47.6%
Not sure 17.7% 18.6% 9.8% 15.8% 16.4% 22.0% 8.1% 21.7% 17.0% 12.7% 23.3% 24.7% 11.9% 16.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(470) (179) (115) (134) (105) (153) (161) (86) (106) (178) (100) (159) (185) (77)
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43. Ban on contraceptive use, version A
Contraceptive use should be outlawed (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 4.0% 5.4% 3.7% 2.6% 3.1% 8.3% 5.9% 6.2% 2.2% 6.2% 4.1% 0.7%
Disagree 86.5% 75.4% 91.0% 87.9% 91.2% 71.3% 68.2% 85.9% 87.0% 78.3% 91.4% 94.6%
Not sure 9.5% 19.2% 5.3% 9.4% 5.8% 20.4% 25.8% 7.9% 10.8% 15.5% 4.5% 4.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(478) (86) (326) (66) (375) (57) (46) (229) (249) (191) (134) (153)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 4.0% 7.3% 3.2% 2.0% 8.1% 4.1% 1.6% 5.4% 4.8% 3.2% 3.2% 7.1% 1.5% 3.9%
Disagree 86.5% 82.1% 91.9% 89.5% 89.6% 91.3% 87.3% 84.5% 86.1% 88.2% 86.0% 79.4% 93.3% 90.3%
Not sure 9.5% 10.5% 4.9% 8.5% 2.3% 4.5% 11.1% 10.2% 9.1% 8.6% 10.8% 13.5% 5.2% 5.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(478) (174) (127) (143) (96) (148) (174) (91) (112) (168) (107) (165) (175) (75)
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44. Ban on contraceptive use, version B
Contraceptive use should not be outlawed (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 71.3% 64.1% 74.3% 71.5% 74.7% 55.8% 56.5% 70.1% 72.4% 61.7% 77.7% 80.5%
Disagree 18.1% 16.0% 18.6% 19.3% 18.5% 14.4% 19.2% 17.8% 18.3% 19.3% 18.7% 15.7%
Not sure 10.7% 19.9% 7.0% 9.3% 6.9% 29.8% 24.3% 12.0% 9.4% 19.0% 3.5% 3.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(482) (85) (336) (61) (391) (55) (36) (234) (248) (194) (129) (159)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 71.3% 74.0% 68.5% 71.1% 79.5% 72.6% 75.1% 74.8% 76.0% 65.9% 72.3% 64.9% 78.0% 71.5%
Disagree 18.1% 14.3% 19.3% 24.7% 18.7% 17.0% 17.4% 9.9% 18.9% 20.3% 20.2% 21.1% 15.9% 17.8%
Not sure 10.7% 11.7% 12.3% 4.2% 1.9% 10.4% 7.6% 15.2% 5.0% 13.8% 7.5% 14.0% 6.1% 10.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(482) (177) (118) (127) (113) (142) (167) (80) (122) (177) (103) (163) (198) (66)
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45. Death penalty, version A
The death penalty should be legal (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 66.1% 61.0% 68.3% 67.7% 68.1% 54.1% 65.0% 72.4% 60.1% 70.6% 63.5% 61.3%
Disagree 19.1% 18.2% 20.9% 14.6% 18.0% 26.1% 19.2% 17.5% 20.6% 14.3% 20.8% 25.3%
Not sure 14.8% 20.8% 10.9% 17.8% 13.9% 19.8% 15.8% 10.0% 19.3% 15.1% 15.8% 13.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(482) (96) (324) (62) (379) (60) (43) (241) (241) (197) (138) (147)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 66.1% 55.7% 84.2% 72.2% 46.2% 62.6% 85.8% 58.8% 69.0% 68.9% 64.2% 67.6% 65.7% 75.1%
Disagree 19.1% 27.8% 10.3% 10.5% 34.1% 20.2% 9.2% 22.3% 19.5% 19.3% 16.0% 15.2% 21.5% 18.4%
Not sure 14.8% 16.5% 5.5% 17.3% 19.7% 17.2% 5.0% 18.9% 11.6% 11.8% 19.8% 17.2% 12.7% 6.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(482) (180) (122) (133) (99) (153) (168) (80) (112) (182) (108) (173) (185) (68)
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46. Death penalty, version B
The death penalty should be illegal (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 19.3% 17.5% 21.2% 14.8% 18.4% 35.6% 6.5% 18.0% 20.4% 15.2% 22.6% 22.6%
Disagree 62.6% 53.5% 62.5% 75.8% 66.5% 39.7% 56.4% 68.4% 57.9% 63.1% 61.5% 62.6%
Not sure 18.1% 29.0% 16.3% 9.4% 15.2% 24.8% 37.2% 13.6% 21.6% 21.7% 15.8% 14.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(484) (77) (341) (66) (390) (53) (41) (223) (261) (190) (128) (166)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 19.3% 31.2% 7.2% 19.5% 33.9% 21.3% 12.2% 22.3% 18.6% 21.0% 14.8% 18.8% 19.1% 24.6%
Disagree 62.6% 44.9% 80.7% 67.5% 42.8% 65.6% 79.9% 52.9% 63.7% 64.4% 66.8% 57.4% 64.7% 65.1%
Not sure 18.1% 23.8% 12.1% 13.0% 23.3% 13.1% 7.9% 24.7% 17.8% 14.5% 18.3% 23.8% 16.1% 10.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(484) (173) (126) (137) (110) (141) (174) (91) (123) (167) (103) (159) (190) (73)
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47. Status of women, version A
Women should not work outside the home (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 4.5% 7.1% 3.2% 5.2% 5.0% 1.5% 4.0% 5.8% 3.5% 5.4% 2.6% 4.9%
Disagree 91.1% 89.8% 93.1% 86.5% 91.0% 90.9% 93.3% 90.2% 91.9% 87.9% 95.0% 92.6%
Not sure 4.3% 3.2% 3.7% 8.2% 4.0% 7.6% 2.7% 4.0% 4.6% 6.6% 2.5% 2.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(501) (98) (332) (71) (400) (61) (40) (235) (266) (202) (140) (159)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 4.5% 4.3% 2.5% 3.4% 4.8% 3.4% 5.5% 2.8% 7.5% 5.2% 1.7% 7.8% 4.4% 1.1%
Disagree 91.1% 93.2% 90.5% 92.7% 95.2% 91.9% 88.4% 94.3% 89.1% 88.4% 95.6% 86.4% 91.4% 95.5%
Not sure 4.3% 2.5% 7.1% 3.9% 0.0% 4.6% 6.2% 2.9% 3.3% 6.4% 2.7% 5.8% 4.2% 3.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(501) (179) (129) (134) (108) (151) (177) (78) (120) (186) (117) (170) (189) (76)
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48. Status of women, version B
Women should work outside the home (Asked of half respondents)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 71.0% 71.0% 72.4% 65.9% 70.9% 79.2% 61.0% 71.3% 70.7% 68.4% 74.5% 72.5%
Disagree 10.3% 7.8% 10.2% 14.7% 10.8% 8.1% 9.4% 10.5% 10.2% 11.7% 10.4% 8.3%
Not sure 18.7% 21.1% 17.5% 19.4% 18.3% 12.6% 29.6% 18.2% 19.1% 20.0% 15.1% 19.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(459) (74) (328) (57) (365) (52) (42) (227) (232) (185) (123) (151)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 71.0% 78.7% 65.7% 69.0% 82.8% 77.7% 62.1% 68.5% 70.9% 74.5% 67.5% 65.8% 76.0% 76.8%
Disagree 10.3% 7.1% 17.1% 10.1% 3.3% 6.0% 23.0% 6.1% 10.8% 12.5% 10.3% 11.8% 9.2% 6.0%
Not sure 18.7% 14.2% 17.2% 20.9% 13.9% 16.3% 14.9% 25.4% 18.2% 13.0% 22.2% 22.4% 14.8% 17.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(459) (173) (117) (132) (100) (141) (163) (91) (116) (163) (89) (159) (186) (63)
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49. Gender equity within marriage
Which statement comes closer to your opinion?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Marriages are
equal partnerships 89.4% 92.2% 89.5% 84.7% 91.1% 79.5% 87.4% 86.7% 91.7% 89.1% 87.7% 91.1%
Men are the
leaders of their
households 10.6% 7.8% 10.5% 15.3% 8.9% 20.5% 12.6% 13.3% 8.3% 10.9% 12.3% 8.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (177) (685) (134) (787) (120) (89) (477) (519) (407) (271) (318)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Marriages are
equal partnerships 89.4% 92.6% 83.8% 90.3% 95.5% 92.7% 83.0% 91.1% 92.1% 86.7% 89.4% 87.4% 90.3% 94.4%
Men are the
leaders of their
households 10.6% 7.4% 16.2% 9.7% 4.5% 7.3% 17.0% 8.9% 7.9% 13.3% 10.6% 12.6% 9.7% 5.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (370) (251) (280) (219) (306) (345) (180) (244) (359) (213) (346) (385) (145)
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50. Religious view
Which statement comes closest to your opinion?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The only way for
an individual to go
to heaven is
through Jesus
Christ 44.3% 35.3% 46.2% 51.5% 42.3% 60.0% 40.6% 38.7% 49.2% 53.2% 46.2% 29.4%
One can make it to
heaven through
another faith 38.6% 38.1% 38.8% 38.4% 38.6% 36.1% 42.3% 39.1% 38.1% 33.9% 34.7% 48.7%
| don’t believe in
heaven 17.1% 26.6% 15.0% 10.1% 19.1% 3.9% 17.1% 22.2% 12.7% 12.9% 19.1% 21.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(987) (176) (678) (133) (782) (119) (86) (474) (513) (403) (268) (316)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The only way for
an individual to go
to heaven is
through Jesus
Christ 44.3% 36.8% 65.0% 34.1% 18.1% 37.7% 63.6% 32.3% 45.5% 51.9% 40.8% 49.5% 44.1% 32.3%
One can make it to
heaven through
another faith 38.6% 43.0% 29.0% 42.7% 47.6% 45.6% 30.1% 40.4% 38.5% 35.4% 42.3% 36.1% 37.2% 45.9%
| don't believe in
heaven 17.1% 20.3% 6.0% 23.1% 34.3% 16.7% 6.3% 27.3% 16.0% 12.6% 16.9% 14.4% 18.7% 21.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(987) (365) (248) (277) (216) (304) (344) (181) (242) (353) (211) (342) (383) (145)
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51. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Getting better 24.9% 26.5% 24.4% 24.4% 23.2% 42.7% 16.3% 27.8% 22.5% 18.2% 28.3% 32.4%
About the same 36.6% 48.3% 35.3% 23.1% 35.3% 38.0% 47.0% 34.0% 38.9% 39.1% 35.9% 33.5%
Getting worse 33.5% 18.1% 36.2% 47.9% 37.8% 8.6% 28.9% 34.7% 32.5% 36.8% 30.9% 30.5%
Not sure 4.9% 7.0% 4.1% 4.5% 3.7% 10.7% 7.8% 3.5% 6.1% 5.9% 4.9% 3.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (179) (686) (134) (791) (119) (89) (480) (519) (407) (273) (319)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Getting better 24.9% 41.7% 8.6% 21.6% 53.3% 30.0% 8.0% 20.1% 25.1% 26.4% 26.5% 23.6% 22.2% 35.2%
About the same 36.6% 40.6% 30.5% 35.1% 31.6% 43.1% 31.9% 38.7% 38.2% 36.6% 33.1% 37.7% 37.0% 30.0%
Getting worse 33.5% 13.2% 58.0% 40.6% 13.3% 23.2% 58.0% 32.6% 34.3% 32.7% 34.9% 32.7% 37.4% 31.8%
Not sure 4.9% 4.5% 3.0% 2.8% 1.8% 3.7% 2.1% 8.6% 2.4% 4.3% 5.5% 6.0% 3.5% 3.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(999) (370) (251) (281) (219) (307) (347) (181) (244) (358) (216) (347) (385) (146)
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52. Worry about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job? (Asked of full-time, part-time, or self-employed respondents)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very worried 8.0% 7.7% 8.1% 7.9% 5.5% 9.3% 28.0% 6.7% 9.3% 10.9% 6.9% 6.2%
Somewhat worried 32.2% 26.8% 34.9% 28.6% 31.7% 31.1% 38.9% 31.7% 32.9% 36.8% 29.9% 29.8%
Not very worried 59.8% 65.5% 57.0% 63.5% 62.8% 59.6% 33.1% 61.6% 57.8% 52.2% 63.2% 64.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(561) (113) (425) (23) (436) (71) (54) (292) (269) (179) (157) (225)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very worried 8.0% 8.5% 5.7% 8.7% 8.8% 7.8% 7.7% 4.4% 9.4% 7.6% 10.2% 10.5% 7.6% 5.9%
Somewhat worried 32.2% 33.0% 31.2% 35.2% 29.4% 35.3% 31.2% 38.6% 31.2% 33.5% 25.9% 27.3% 40.1% 20.0%
Not very worried 59.8% 58.5% 63.1% 56.1% 61.8% 57.0% 61.1% 57.0% 59.3% 58.9% 63.9% 62.2% 52.3% 74.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(561) (208) (140) (156) (118) (182) (200) (112) (129) (192) (128) (158) (240) (106)
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53. Projected job availability
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
More jobs 25.0% 26.9% 23.8% 26.5% 21.9% 46.6% 23.7% 29.3% 21.3% 20.5% 26.3% 30.7%
The same amount
of jobs 34.9% 40.8% 35.5% 23.3% 35.8% 26.7% 37.1% 35.7% 34.1% 30.2% 40.7% 37.4%
Fewer jobs 27.5% 18.7% 29.6% 33.4% 29.7% 13.3% 26.8% 26.6% 28.3% 33.6% 20.4% 23.8%
Not sure 12.7% 13.5% 11.1% 16.9% 12.6% 13.5% 12.3% 8.4% 16.4% 15.7% 12.7% 8.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (178) (686) (134) (790) (119) (89) (480) (518) (406) (273) (319)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
More jobs 25.0% 38.2% 12.2% 20.7% 39.6% 31.6% 11.3% 22.8% 22.0% 27.3% 26.5% 26.7% 21.8% 28.6%
The same amount
of jobs 34.9% 34.1% 40.3% 32.5% 35.5% 36.2% 38.3% 37.3% 33.1% 34.3% 35.6% 32.7% 38.9% 32.9%
Fewer jobs 27.5% 15.8% 37.1% 34.2% 14.4% 21.2% 39.7% 27.9% 31.6% 25.8% 25.3% 25.8% 28.9% 29.4%
Not sure 12.7% 11.9% 10.5% 12.6% 10.6% 11.0% 10.7% 12.0% 13.3% 12.7% 12.6% 14.9% 10.4% 9.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (369) (251) (281) (219) (308) (347) (180) (244) (358) (216) (345) (386) (146)
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54. Effectiveness of stimulus package
Last February, Congress passed President Obama’s $787 billion economic stimulus bill. Do you think the stimulus bill has helped the economy?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 30.5% 29.8% 31.2% 29.3% 27.0% 56.3% 27.2% 33.3% 28.2% 24.1% 29.8% 40.9%
No 48.9% 39.3% 50.8% 57.4% 54.9% 13.7% 42.8% 48.7% 49.1% 53.1% 51.0% 41.1%
Not sure 20.5% 30.9% 18.0% 13.4% 18.1% 30.0% 30.0% 18.0% 22.7% 22.8% 19.3% 18.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (178) (685) (134) (789) (119) (89) (478) (519) (407) (272) (318)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 30.5% 55.2% 6.0% 24.0% 60.8% 37.7% 9.7% 30.8% 31.0% 30.6% 29.6% 30.5% 28.5% 35.9%
No 48.9% 21.7% 87.2% 55.3% 15.9% 39.3% 83.1% 39.6% 54.2% 48.5% 51.9% 47.8% 51.8% 46.8%
Not sure 20.5% 23.1% 6.8% 20.7% 23.3% 23.0% 7.2% 29.7% 14.8% 20.8% 18.4% 21.7% 19.7% 17.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (370) (251) (279) (217) (307) (347) (181) (244) (357) (215) (345) (386) (145)
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55. Expectations for stimulus package
Do you think the stimulus bill WILL help the economy?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 13.0% 16.5% 13.0% 7.3% 9.9% 37.3% 21.5% 14.1% 12.1% 13.3% 13.6% 11.8%
No 60.0% 41.7% 64.2% 74.4% 64.5% 32.1% 41.2% 65.9% 55.2% 58.2% 62.4% 61.1%
Not sure 27.1% 41.8% 22.8% 18.3% 25.6% 30.5% 37.3% 20.0% 32.7% 28.5% 24.0% 27.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(664) (121) (455) (88) (558) (46) (60) (309) (355) (294) (185) (185)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 13.0% 25.1% 1.6% 14.4% 26.9% 15.2% 4.5% 14.6% 11.5% 16.1% 8.1% 14.8% 11.2% 10.4%
No 60.0% 38.4% 83.7% 60.2% 25.2% 51.0% 82.4% 53.0% 66.6% 60.2% 58.1% 56.0% 63.7% 63.6%
Not sure 27.1% 36.6% 14.7% 25.3% 47.9% 33.8% 13.1% 32.4% 22.0% 23.7% 33.9% 29.2% 25.1% 26.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(664) (155) (233) (199) (81) (178) (305) (119) (165) (237) (143) (224) (268) (88)
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56. Obama’s responsibility for unemployment levels
How much responsibility do you think President Barack Obama has for current unemployment levels?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Most 18.5% 9.7% 19.4% 28.8% 20.6% 9.5% 11.6% 18.9% 18.1% 19.3% 19.6% 16.4%
Some 32.5% 31.5% 32.7% 33.4% 33.4% 25.9% 33.8% 34.0% 31.3% 35.2% 31.9% 28.9%
Only a little 24.2% 32.5% 22.6% 17.2% 24.4% 23.0% 24.3% 25.2% 23.4% 21.7% 21.1% 30.4%
None 19.5% 15.4% 21.1% 19.8% 16.7% 36.4% 21.1% 18.4% 20.4% 15.8% 23.3% 22.0%
Not sure 5.3% 10.9% 4.1% 0.8% 4.9% 5.1% 9.2% 3.5% 6.8% 7.9% 4.0% 2.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (178) (685) (132) (787) (119) (89) (477) (518) (406) (269) (320)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Most 18.5% 4.8% 44.1% 15.4% 4.5% 7.8% 40.6% 16.2% 20.9% 17.6% 19.2% 17.2% 18.8% 19.1%
Some 32.5% 27.4% 38.4% 37.7% 15.0% 36.0% 42.6% 30.3% 36.4% 32.5% 30.2% 35.6% 32.7% 31.3%
Only a little 24.2% 33.0% 9.6% 27.3% 41.1% 32.0% 7.6% 24.6% 25.3% 22.3% 26.0% 23.1% 22.7% 25.3%
None 19.5% 30.7% 6.6% 16.1% 35.3% 20.4% 7.7% 20.0% 16.0% 23.5% 16.1% 17.7% 20.9% 21.5%
Not sure 5.3% 4.2% 1.4% 3.5% 4.1% 3.8% 1.5% 8.8% 1.4% 4.1% 8.4% 6.5% 4.9% 2.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (368) (250) (280) (218) (307) (345) (181) (243) (356) (215) (345) (385) (146)
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57. Bush’s responsibility for unemployment levels
How much responsibility do you think former President George W. Bush has for current unemployment levels?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Most 39.4% 37.3% 40.5% 38.6% 33.9% 74.3% 42.1% 38.3% 40.3% 37.3% 39.3% 42.5%
Some 35.0% 42.1% 31.9% 34.7% 38.8% 13.2% 29.2% 35.8% 34.2% 34.9% 34.0% 35.7%
Only a little 14.0% 11.3% 14.6% 15.8% 16.4% 0.9% 9.3% 14.0% 14.0% 12.4% 17.7% 13.6%
None 7.1% 2.4% 8.7% 8.3% 7.0% 7.1% 7.4% 8.5% 5.8% 7.1% 7.3% 6.7%
Not sure 4.6% 6.9% 4.2% 2.6% 3.8% 4.5% 12.1% 3.4% 5.6% 8.2% 1.6% 1.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (177) (686) (134) (790) (119) (88) (478) (519) (406) (271) (320)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Most 39.4% 64.6% 8.7% 35.5% 66.1% 47.2% 9.9% 37.3% 39.4% 42.0% 36.7% 43.5% 34.9% 43.8%
Some 35.0% 25.9% 40.6% 40.8% 27.3% 37.2% 42.8% 38.5% 33.9% 31.3% 39.2% 32.9% 38.6% 30.7%
Only a little 14.0% 3.2% 34.0% 12.5% 2.5% 9.4% 30.5% 14.0% 12.8% 15.9% 12.2% 11.9% 14.2% 16.2%
None 7.1% 3.0% 15.4% 7.6% 1.7% 3.7% 15.0% 3.0% 10.0% 8.3% 5.2% 5.6% 8.8% 6.6%
Not sure 4.6% 3.4% 1.3% 3.5% 2.3% 2.5% 1.8% 7.2% 3.8% 2.5% 6.7% 6.1% 3.5% 2.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (370) (251) (279) (219) (307) (346) (181) (244) (358) (214) (345) (385) (146)
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58. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 12.5% 16.8% 12.4% 6.0% 11.6% 19.9% 10.2% 12.7% 12.3% 8.1% 15.4% 16.8%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 40.4% 48.3% 35.4% 46.1% 40.1% 44.6% 37.4% 43.1% 38.1% 38.2% 42.2% 42.5%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 43.3% 24.4% 50.7% 46.6% 45.3% 28.3% 45.4% 40.4% 45.8% 49.2% 38.0% 38.4%
Not sure 3.8% 10.5% 1.6% 1.3% 2.9% 7.2% 7.0% 3.8% 3.8% 4.5% 4.4% 2.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (179) (684) (134) (788) (120) (89) (477) (520) (406) (272) (319)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 12.5% 15.2% 8.7% 13.5% 18.4% 12.0% 9.0% 9.6% 11.8% 14.0% 13.1% 12.7% 12.2% 17.8%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 40.4% 49.0% 40.3% 32.8% 43.6% 47.5% 35.9% 41.2% 39.6% 37.6% 45.4% 38.1% 41.8% 39.3%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 43.3% 33.0% 49.5% 50.4% 36.4% 35.6% 55.2% 44.5% 48.2% 42.1% 38.8% 44.6% 43.3% 39.0%
Not sure 3.8% 2.8% 1.5% 3.2% 1.5% 4.8% 0.0% 4.7% 0.4% 6.3% 2.6% 4.6% 2.7% 3.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (371) (249) (280) (219) (306) (346) (244) (357) (216) (347) (383) (146)
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59. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Higher 28.7% 36.0% 27.4% 21.7% 26.8% 48.1% 18.9% 34.3% 23.7% 21.8% 31.1% 37.2%
About the same 33.7% 34.8% 32.5% 35.9% 34.8% 19.4% 43.2% 32.5% 34.7% 33.1% 35.2% 33.3%
Lower 17.4% 8.2% 21.5% 17.3% 19.6% 4.7% 15.0% 19.6% 15.5% 18.6% 15.7% 17.0%
Not sure 20.3% 21.0% 18.6% 25.1% 18.8% 27.8% 22.9% 13.5% 26.1% 26.6% 18.1% 12.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (177) (685) (132) (786) (119) (89) (478) (516) (405) (270) (319)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Higher 28.7% 43.8% 16.8% 24.7% 49.6% 36.1% 13.5% 27.0% 29.1% 27.0% 32.4% 24.6% 28.3% 43.4%
About the same 33.7% 32.1% 31.3% 37.9% 29.2% 35.6% 39.2% 32.9% 35.4% 34.7% 30.8% 34.5% 35.5% 35.1%
Lower 17.4% 7.5% 27.8% 21.3% 9.6% 12.4% 26.4% 15.8% 21.2% 16.5% 16.1% 16.4% 18.8% 18.1%
Not sure 20.3% 16.6% 24.0% 16.1% 11.6% 15.9% 20.9% 24.3% 14.3% 21.9% 20.7% 24.6% 17.4% 3.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(994) (368) (251) (279) (216) (308) (345) (179) (243) (356) (216) (344) (384) (146)
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60. Passage of health care reform legislation this year
How likely is it that Congress will pass health care reform legislation this year?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very likely 7.8% 9.8% 7.0% 7.1% 6.0% 15.3% 13.1% 9.8% 5.9% 9.3% 7.8% 5.4%
Somewhat likely 24.9% 25.0% 24.1% 27.3% 24.5% 33.7% 16.6% 25.7% 24.2% 24.5% 23.2% 26.7%
Somewhat unlikely 29.5% 24.8% 30.6% 32.4% 31.2% 19.4% 27.6% 28.7% 30.2% 26.6% 33.4% 30.9%
Very unlikely 22.5% 17.1% 25.6% 20.2% 25.5% 7.3% 16.6% 25.7% 19.8% 18.4% 24.2% 27.4%
Not sure 15.4% 23.3% 12.6% 13.0% 12.9% 24.3% 26.1% 10.1% 20.0% 21.2% 11.4% 9.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(995) (177) (684) (134) (788) (119) (88) (479) (516) (406) (270) (319)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very likely 7.8% 11.1% 3.3% 7.8% 17.1% 6.1% 4.0% 8.9% 7.2% 6.0% 10.3% 9.4% 8.8% 5.7%
Somewhat likely 24.9% 35.2% 15.5% 22.4% 33.4% 30.5% 17.2% 21.5% 20.9% 30.9% 22.1% 26.5% 23.4% 23.0%
Somewhat unlikely 29.5% 26.1% 34.3% 30.9% 25.6% 32.1% 31.6% 29.1% 29.7% 29.6% 29.3% 27.4% 32.0% 32.9%
Very unlikely 22.5% 12.5% 31.3% 28.3% 16.2% 20.8% 33.6% 24.0% 26.3% 18.5% 23.9% 18.0% 23.5% 29.4%
Not sure 15.4% 15.1% 15.6% 10.6% 7.6% 10.5% 13.6% 16.5% 15.9% 15.1% 14.3% 18.6% 12.2% 8.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(995) (369) (251) (280) (218) (306) (347) (180) (243) (358) (214) (343) (385) (146)
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61. Position on health care reform
Overall, given what you know about them, do you support or oppose the proposed changes to the health care system being developed by Congress and the Obama
Administration?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Support strongly 16.0% 20.0% 14.4% 15.3% 13.0% 31.8% 21.8% 17.7% 14.5% 12.1% 17.1% 21.0%
Support somewhat 32.1% 36.2% 32.3% 25.0% 29.5% 49.3% 32.3% 30.4% 33.5% 31.9% 30.5% 33.5%
Oppose somewhat 19.8% 23.5% 20.3% 12.5% 20.4% 12.2% 26.0% 17.1% 22.3% 25.1% 19.3% 12.5%
Oppose strongly 32.1% 20.3% 32.9% 47.2% 37.2% 6.7% 19.9% 34.8% 29.6% 31.0% 33.1% 33.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(986) (176) (678) (132) (781) (118) (87) (475) (511) (400) (269) (317)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Support strongly 16.0% 29.5% 2.7% 10.8% 35.3% 15.1% 3.8% 13.2% 12.9% 15.5% 22.8% 14.6% 16.4% 17.5%
Support somewhat 32.1% 49.6% 6.9% 31.3% 49.3% 44.9% 7.8% 36.8% 30.9% 31.6% 30.1% 34.8% 27.1% 38.3%
Oppose somewhat 19.8% 15.6% 19.3% 21.2% 11.9% 23.5% 16.1% 19.6% 19.7% 23.3% 14.4% 25.8% 21.6% 7.8%
Oppose strongly 32.1% 5.4% 71.0% 36.7% 3.5% 16.5% 72.3% 30.4% 36.5% 29.6% 32.7% 24.9% 34.9% 36.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(986) (365) (251) (276) (213) (304) (346) (175) (244) (356) (211) (339) (382) (146)
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62. Obama approval on issues
Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 50.9% 52.5% 48.9% 55.6% 50.0% 61.7% 44.5% 57.9% 44.8% 43.9% 48.4% 63.5%
The economy 42.4% 39.9% 43.8% 41.3% 38.6% 69.4% 40.2% 42.5% 42.4% 36.8% 41.2% 51.8%
Immigration 28.4% 31.9% 29.1% 20.7% 26.3% 43.9% 26.1% 28.5% 28.3% 24.5% 26.0% 36.2%
The environment 45.6% 45.0% 47.0% 42.1% 42.9% 67.9% 40.2% 46.7% 44.8% 41.4% 46.2% 51.6%
Terrorism 47.2% 48.4% 47.2% 45.0% 45.9% 57.8% 44.2% 49.2% 45.3% 42.4% 43.1% 57.3%
Gay rights 39.4% 40.5% 38.7% 40.2% 38.2% 47.1% 40.0% 39.2% 39.6% 32.5% 37.3% 51.4%
Education 47.6% 43.7% 48.7% 50.1% 44.6% 71.4% 42.3% 46.4% 48.7% 43.8% 47.3% 53.6%
Health care 42.9% 46.0% 41.0% 44.6% 39.3% 66.3% 43.2% 42.1% 43.6% 39.8% 39.7% 50.0%
Social security 34.2% 33.7% 34.4% 34.6% 29.5% 58.6% 44.2% 33.6% 34.8% 30.6% 31.9% 41.5%
The budget deficit 33.9% 30.6% 35.5% 33.0% 29.4% 62.3% 35.4% 31.9% 35.6% 28.1% 33.3% 42.9%
The war in
Afghanistan 49.1% 48.5% 48.3% 52.7% 47.9% 59.0% 46.2% 57.1% 42.2% 41.9% 50.2% 59.0%
Totals (1,000) (179) (687) (134) (791) (120) (89) (480) (520) (407) (273) (320)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 50.9% 66.7% 32.4% 51.5% 72.3% 62.3% 38.6% 54.6% 46.6% 53.6% 48.1% 47.2% 51.3% 64.5%
The economy 42.4% 69.3% 7.9% 37.9% 81.0% 49.3% 14.7% 45.8% 43.4% 44.4% 35.2% 42.6% 42.0% 44.3%
Immigration 28.4% 49.4% 6.2% 22.9% 57.2% 37.7% 7.6% 37.2% 22.8% 29.8% 24.7% 29.0% 28.1% 32.9%
The environment 45.6% 72.4% 12.2% 40.1% 80.5% 54.5% 18.9% 50.4% 41.4% 46.4% 45.0% 47.7% 43.0% 51.6%
Terrorism 47.2% 73.4% 14.3% 44.2% 84.6% 59.5% 17.1% 50.1% 47.9% 45.2% 47.0% 49.0% 44.8% 53.5%
Gay rights 39.4% 60.8% 10.1% 38.9% 74.1% 50.4% 15.4% 44.0% 38.0% 38.5% 38.4% 37.9% 37.1% 51.3%
Education 47.6% 70.6% 16.1% 45.6% 72.9% 59.0% 25.8% 53.2% 43.7% 51.1% 41.5% 47.7% 44.9% 54.6%
Health care 42.9% 71.9% 7.1% 35.0% 78.7% 53.6% 12.7% 48.9% 41.3% 41.7% 41.5% 45.7% 38.7% 47.3%
Social security 34.2% 57.5% 6.4% 29.3% 64.3% 42.3% 13.4% 36.0% 30.5% 36.3% 33.3% 36.4% 32.9% 30.6%
The budget deficit 33.9% 58.8% 7.4% 25.9% 65.8% 43.9% 10.1% 38.9% 29.7% 35.3% 31.7% 34.7% 32.4% 38.6%
The war in
Afghanistan 49.1% 63.2% 36.3% 50.3% 71.6% 57.3% 40.6% 55.2% 45.2% 49.6% 47.3% 46.6% 49.6% 59.1%
Totals (1,000) (371) (251) (281) (219) (308) (347) (181) (244) (359) (216) (347) (386) (146)
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63. Important issue
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 83.6% 76.7% 84.8% 90.4% 85.4% 78.5% 74.5% 81.2% 85.8% 81.3% 86.6% 84.9%
The economy 97.1% 93.0% 98.2% 99.4% 97.8% 94.1% 94.2% 96.3% 97.7% 97.0% 96.7% 97.4%
Immigration 77.5% 66.3% 79.5% 87.3% 78.1% 71.1% 80.2% 74.0% 80.4% 78.7% 81.0% 72.9%
The environment 80.6% 78.8% 81.2% 81.6% 80.4% 77.7% 87.4% 75.3% 85.3% 82.5% 79.3% 78.9%
Terrorism 88.8% 78.2% 91.6% 95.4% 89.4% 89.4% 82.5% 87.5% 90.0% 90.7% 88.6% 86.2%
Gay rights 47.1% 50.7% 45.8% 46.0% 47.2% 47.4% 45.3% 38.3% 54.7% 44.0% 45.4% 52.9%
Education 91.5% 88.8% 92.5% 92.3% 91.5% 91.3% 92.2% 89.2% 93.5% 91.8% 91.7% 90.9%
Health care 90.6% 88.4% 91.9% 89.2% 90.5% 93.9% 86.2% 85.8% 94.7% 91.7% 88.0% 90.9%
Social security 89.6% 74.0% 94.4% 96.7% 90.2% 88.9% 84.2% 87.1% 91.7% 89.9% 88.1% 90.2%
The budget deficit 91.0% 83.0% 92.9% 96.8% 92.1% 86.4% 87.5% 90.4% 91.5% 88.9% 92.1% 93.2%
The war in
Afghanistan 84.7% 76.4% 86.9% 89.7% 87.1% 75.8% 74.2% 84.4% 84.8% 80.7% 85.8% 89.6%
Totals (1,000) (179) (687) (134) (791) (120) (89) (480) (520) (407) (273) (320)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 83.6% 80.9% 92.1% 84.0% 76.6% 84.8% 93.3% 80.6% 82.0% 87.9% 81.1% 77.5% 87.7% 91.0%
The economy 97.1% 97.6% 97.4% 97.7% 98.5% 97.2% 99.5% 94.0% 97.5% 98.3% 97.2% 95.8% 98.5% 95.6%
Immigration 77.5% 75.9% 89.1% 74.7% 67.8% 75.6% 90.6% 74.9% 76.3% 78.7% 78.9% 74.7% 79.3% 74.9%
The environment 80.6% 91.6% 66.7% 77.8% 96.1% 88.2% 62.3% 76.7% 77.6% 81.9% 85.4% 84.3% 79.1% 73.6%
Terrorism 88.8% 87.1% 95.6% 88.1% 78.8% 88.9% 97.3% 83.0% 87.8% 94.5% 85.5% 85.6% 90.9% 88.5%
Gay rights 47.1% 59.0% 32.6% 47.2% 73.0% 48.2% 34.1% 49.2% 41.7% 48.4% 48.9% 43.3% 46.5% 59.6%
Education 91.5% 95.9% 90.7% 87.8% 95.4% 91.1% 91.3% 92.1% 90.9% 91.6% 91.7% 89.1% 92.9% 91.0%
Health care 90.6% 95.5% 81.5% 89.9% 97.1% 93.6% 82.7% 87.8% 89.2% 94.2% 88.4% 91.3% 88.8% 92.1%
Social security 89.6% 91.6% 91.0% 87.9% 86.1% 89.0% 95.1% 87.1% 89.9% 92.8% 85.9% 89.6% 91.9% 83.2%
The budget deficit 91.0% 89.7% 95.5% 92.6% 88.5% 94.1% 98.2% 89.4% 91.1% 92.4% 90.0% 87.9% 92.8% 95.3%
The war in
Afghanistan 84.7% 82.6% 91.9% 85.7% 80.7% 87.2% 93.1% 84.3% 83.6% 86.8% 82.6% 77.9% 88.4% 94.5%
Totals (1,000) (371) (251) (281) (219) (308) (347) (181) (244) (359) (216) (347) (386) (146)
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64. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 1.2% 2.2% 0.9% 0.6% 1.0% 2.4% 1.2% 0.9% 1.4% 1.8% 1.0% 0.3%
The economy 39.7% 38.2% 42.1% 33.4% 40.4% 38.7% 34.6% 40.6% 38.9% 39.0% 39.8% 40.6%
Immigration 3.6% 3.2% 3.7% 3.9% 2.8% 2.1% 13.0% 4.5% 2.8% 4.1% 4.4% 2.3%
The environment 3.1% 5.6% 3.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.8% 1.3% 3.4% 2.9% 3.7% 2.7% 2.7%
Terrorism 5.0% 4.4% 4.8% 6.3% 4.9% 5.8% 4.6% 4.9% 5.0% 5.0% 6.7% 3.5%
Gay rights 2.4% 5.6% 1.8% 0.0% 2.7% 0.9% 2.6% 4.2% 1.0% 1.7% 4.5% 1.9%
Education 7.4% 14.5% 6.3% 0.6% 7.4% 7.6% 6.4% 5.3% 9.1% 5.8% 7.1% 9.9%
Health care 16.5% 13.6% 18.5% 14.1% 15.8% 22.1% 16.1% 10.9% 21.4% 14.4% 13.2% 22.3%
Social security 9.2% 1.2% 8.8% 22.4% 8.9% 11.7% 8.9% 9.9% 8.6% 14.8% 5.7% 3.5%
The budget deficit 9.4% 7.3% 8.4% 16.0% 9.9% 5.9% 10.1% 12.7% 6.6% 7.2% 11.3% 11.4%
The war in
Afghanistan 2.4% 4.2% 1.6% 2.6% 2.6% 1.9% 1.2% 2.6% 2.3% 2.5% 3.5% 1.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(989) (172) (683) (134) (783) (118) (88) (474) (515) (403) (270) (316)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 1.2% 1.6% 0.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 1.8% 0.9% 1.1% 1.4% 1.8% 0.0%
The economy 39.7% 39.1% 37.3% 44.5% 36.9% 41.3% 40.9% 41.5% 43.2% 37.8% 37.4% 40.8% 39.0% 39.6%
Immigration 3.6% 3.5% 6.1% 1.6% 3.8% 2.4% 4.9% 3.0% 2.6% 2.9% 6.4% 3.7% 3.6% 2.7%
The environment 3.1% 3.9% 1.0% 2.6% 6.6% 2.7% 0.8% 5.5% 3.6% 2.0% 2.5% 4.1% 2.5% 3.7%
Terrorism 5.0% 2.3% 12.6% 3.7% 1.3% 4.1% 9.3% 4.6% 4.2% 6.1% 4.2% 3.2% 5.1% 6.5%
Gay rights 2.4% 3.5% 0.8% 2.6% 6.3% 0.8% 1.7% 2.5% 1.4% 2.9% 2.7% 0.7% 2.7% 7.7%
Education 7.4% 6.8% 5.4% 8.4% 8.4% 10.0% 4.0% 7.5% 8.0% 5.3% 10.1% 5.8% 7.6% 5.8%
Health care 16.5% 21.8% 11.2% 13.1% 26.1% 12.8% 13.6% 14.8% 13.3% 18.8% 17.8% 18.1% 16.7% 11.8%
Social security 9.2% 11.7% 7.6% 6.1% 5.6% 11.5% 5.8% 8.5% 8.9% 11.2% 6.9% 14.2% 5.6% 5.6%
The budget deficit 9.4% 3.2% 15.5% 13.8% 1.9% 10.9% 16.6% 8.9% 10.9% 10.0% 7.2% 6.1% 12.4% 13.5%
The war in
Afghanistan 2.4% 2.6% 2.6% 2.7% 2.1% 2.4% 1.3% 2.4% 2.0% 2.1% 3.6% 2.1% 2.8% 3.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
(989) (870) (247) (278) (219) (303) (345) (178) (241) (358) (212) (340) (383) (146)
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65. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 21.2% 15.4% 23.9% 20.8% 17.2% 51.5% 16.7% 20.6% 21.8% 17.1% 22.5% 26.5%
Somewhat
approve 29.7% 42.3% 26.0% 23.3% 29.1% 30.9% 33.2% 31.6% 28.0% 31.7% 25.4% 29.9%
Somewhat
disapprove 15.3% 16.5% 16.5% 8.9% 16.5% 5.5% 17.3% 12.6% 17.6% 18.7% 14.7% 10.6%
Strongly
disapprove 29.0% 16.2% 30.4% 43.9% 33.5% 4.8% 21.5% 33.0% 25.6% 27.2% 31.5% 29.8%
Not sure 4.8% 9.5% 3.2% 3.1% 3.7% 7.4% 11.3% 2.2% 7.1% 5.2% 6.0% 3.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (177) (687) (133) (789) (119) (89) (478) (519) (406) (272) (319)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 21.2% 41.3% 2.9% 13.0% 45.6% 20.8% 5.7% 18.9% 20.1% 22.5% 22.3% 20.9% 20.3% 22.0%
Somewhat
approve 29.7% 40.6% 7.9% 31.7% 42.0% 41.6% 7.9% 40.8% 26.0% 27.7% 27.4% 32.2% 27.1% 29.3%
Somewhat
disapprove 15.3% 8.9% 20.3% 18.8% 7.3% 17.7% 17.8% 12.2% 19.7% 15.4% 13.0% 19.6% 15.5% 9.2%
Strongly
disapprove 29.0% 4.2% 68.5% 33.0% 4.0% 14.6% 67.1% 24.4% 30.7% 28.9% 31.4% 21.7% 33.4% 33.4%
Not sure 4.8% 5.0% 0.3% 3.5% 1.1% 5.3% 1.5% 3.7% 3.4% 5.6% 5.9% 5.6% 3.7% 6.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (369) (251) (280) (219) (307) (346) (181) (244) (357) (215) (344) (386) (146)
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66. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve of the way the U.S. Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 1.1% 2.1% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8% 3.5% 0.6% 1.6% 0.7% 1.3% 2.1% 0.0%
Somewhat
approve 9.2% 8.9% 9.4% 9.2% 7.8% 16.8% 11.2% 8.9% 9.5% 10.4% 7.1% 9.0%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 14.1% 19.0% 14.3% 5.4% 11.4% 24.0% 24.8% 9.5% 18.0% 16.7% 15.1% 9.3%
Somewhat
disapprove 23.5% 22.4% 25.2% 19.4% 26.2% 14.4% 11.3% 20.9% 25.8% 20.9% 24.4% 26.7%
Strongly
disapprove 43.2% 27.9% 45.0% 60.5% 46.8% 23.2% 38.0% 52.3% 35.3% 36.8% 45.0% 51.4%
Not sure 8.9% 19.7% 5.3% 5.0% 7.0% 18.1% 14.1% 6.9% 10.7% 13.8% 6.3% 3.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (179) (684) (134) (788) (120) (89) (478) (519) (405) (273) (319)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 1.1% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.7% 1.2% 1.1% 0.0% 0.5% 1.8% 1.6% 1.6% 1.3% 0.3%
Somewhat
approve 9.2% 18.0% 3.3% 4.7% 13.5% 12.2% 5.3% 4.8% 11.6% 10.6% 7.9% 10.2% 10.3% 5.9%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 14.1% 20.6% 6.6% 7.2% 15.5% 17.2% 5.9% 20.9% 14.2% 12.1% 11.4% 17.8% 12.8% 9.1%
Somewhat
disapprove 23.5% 27.9% 18.1% 23.2% 37.2% 26.8% 15.6% 19.7% 26.3% 24.2% 22.4% 25.6% 23.5% 21.7%
Strongly
disapprove 43.2% 21.4% 65.4% 58.4% 26.2% 37.6% 68.4% 38.7% 42.6% 43.4% 47.2% 34.4% 46.8% 55.3%
Not sure 8.9% 10.5% 5.7% 5.5% 5.9% 4.9% 3.6% 15.9% 4.7% 7.8% 9.4% 10.5% 5.4% 7.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (370) (251) (279) (218) (306) (347) (180) (242) (359) (216) (346) (385) (145)
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67. 2010 Congressional vote
If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Republican 30.1% 20.0% 32.4% 38.0% 35.1% 4.1% 21.2% 33.3% 27.3% 26.6% 35.6% 31.1%
Lean Republican 5.7% 4.9% 6.1% 5.7% 6.8% 1.3% 2.1% 5.4% 6.0% 7.0% 4.9% 4.6%
Lean Democrat 9.1% 11.9% 8.4% 7.4% 9.7% 6.5% 7.3% 7.9% 10.2% 10.8% 8.1% 7.5%
Democrat 38.4% 43.5% 38.0% 32.1% 33.2% 72.3% 38.6% 36.3% 40.3% 34.6% 36.7% 45.5%
Not Sure 16.6% 19.7% 15.1% 16.7% 15.1% 15.8% 30.8% 17.0% 16.2% 21.0% 14.7% 11.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(987) (178) (677) (132) (780) (119) (88) (475) (512) (401) (272) (314)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Republican 30.1% 3.4% 82.9% 29.5% 5.1% 17.2% 73.4% 22.6% 30.5% 32.7% 31.8% 20.6% 36.3% 36.1%
Lean Republican 5.7% 0.9% 10.7% 9.1% 0.5% 5.4% 9.6% 5.2% 8.7% 4.2% 5.6% 5.8% 7.2% 4.1%
Lean Democrat 9.1% 14.2% 0.4% 9.1% 12.2% 13.4% 1.1% 11.6% 11.0% 6.9% 8.8% 10.5% 9.0% 6.3%
Democrat 38.4% 77.8% 3.0% 25.9% 75.8% 48.1% 10.1% 41.6% 34.7% 39.7% 37.8% 40.5% 34.4% 44.8%
Not Sure 16.6% 3.7% 3.0% 26.4% 6.5% 16.0% 5.8% 19.1% 15.2% 16.6% 16.0% 22.7% 13.1% 8.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(987) (371) (251) (274) (218) (304) (344) (177) (241) (358) (211) (341) (380) (146)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 13-16, 2010 You Polimetrix
68. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Generally headed
in the right
direction 31.6% 35.1% 32.0% 24.3% 26.9% 60.9% 33.4% 34.4% 29.0% 26.5% 34.5% 36.9%
Off on the wrong
track 54.3% 43.8% 55.9% 64.8% 61.0% 12.8% 50.7% 56.6% 52.3% 58.9% 52.0% 49.2%
Not sure 14.1% 21.1% 12.0% 10.9% 12.1% 26.3% 16.0% 8.9% 18.6% 14.6% 13.6% 13.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (177) (687) (133) (788) (120) (89) (478) (519) (406) (272) (319)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Generally headed
in the right
direction 31.6% 58.9% 6.1% 22.1% 62.7% 35.8% 9.1% 34.0% 32.7% 30.4% 30.1% 32.6% 28.5% 35.2%
Off on the wrong
track 54.3% 21.9% 89.5% 68.2% 25.2% 43.8% 88.0% 47.5% 58.4% 54.1% 56.1% 50.3% 60.7% 52.9%
Not sure 14.1% 19.1% 4.3% 9.7% 12.1% 20.5% 2.9% 18.5% 8.9% 15.5% 13.8% 17.1% 10.7% 11.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (370) (250) (280) (219) (306) (346) (243) (359) (214) (346) (384) (146)
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69. Words that describe Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Honest 39.5% 41.4% 38.8% 38.9% 34.0% 76.9% 38.0% 39.1% 39.8% 36.6% 39.0% 44.2%
Intelligent 70.5% 72.5% 70.0% 69.1% 68.6% 90.5% 59.6% 69.0% 71.8% 67.9% 67.5% 76.6%
Religious 17.6% 12.8% 18.8% 21.0% 14.9% 35.9% 17.3% 15.2% 19.7% 22.4% 14.7% 12.8%
Inspiring 45.0% 57.3% 41.8% 37.4% 41.1% 73.9% 41.6% 44.7% 45.4% 37.5% 47.4% 54.6%
Patriotic 33.2% 34.9% 32.6% 32.7% 31.6% 46.4% 30.0% 32.5% 33.9% 27.9% 33.1% 41.4%
Strong 39.5% 48.6% 38.1% 30.6% 34.8% 71.6% 38.0% 35.6% 42.9% 37.2% 41.6% 41.4%
Bold 38.0% 44.8% 36.2% 33.9% 36.5% 54.1% 29.6% 35.4% 40.3% 38.7% 35.9% 38.6%
Experienced 16.8% 19.3% 17.4% 10.8% 13.1% 43.2% 14.2% 15.8% 17.6% 18.6% 15.1% 15.3%
Sincere 42.5% 45.6% 42.2% 38.4% 37.8% 76.7% 37.6% 41.4% 43.4% 39.1% 40.1% 49.4%
Partisan 23.3% 16.5% 24.0% 31.3% 26.1% 10.1% 15.7% 30.9% 16.7% 16.4% 26.6% 31.1%
Effective 26.4% 26.0% 27.0% 24.8% 21.5% 59.0% 25.7% 23.6% 28.8% 28.3% 26.9% 23.0%
Unifying 19.0% 22.5% 19.1% 13.4% 16.4% 36.5% 19.1% 18.4% 19.5% 18.0% 19.7% 20.1%
In Touch 29.4% 33.9% 28.0% 27.5% 26.0% 55.1% 24.6% 26.5% 31.9% 27.5% 32.6% 29.8%
Realistic 32.6% 34.6% 31.9% 31.9% 29.4% 58.6% 26.3% 33.3% 32.0% 30.8% 32.3% 35.6%
Decisive 24.5% 25.5% 24.2% 23.7% 22.7% 35.6% 25.3% 22.4% 26.3% 22.1% 28.9% 24.5%
Totals (1,000) (179) (687) (134) (791) (120) (89) (480) (520) (407) (273) (320)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Honest 39.5% 63.8% 8.1% 34.3% 70.0% 50.1% 9.9% 39.9% 36.8% 41.4% 38.9% 40.6% 35.1% 48.3%
Intelligent 70.5% 86.3% 44.5% 73.9% 91.1% 81.7% 50.2% 71.8% 65.3% 73.2% 70.4% 69.4% 67.2% 77.4%
Religious 17.6% 28.9% 7.1% 12.9% 20.5% 21.8% 8.9% 13.6% 21.3% 19.6% 13.8% 20.0% 15.5% 15.4%
Inspiring 45.0% 69.0% 14.8% 45.6% 74.9% 57.0% 17.7% 51.5% 34.9% 46.7% 47.7% 42.9% 44.6% 51.1%
Patriotic 33.2% 53.5% 6.7% 30.0% 59.9% 42.5% 7.0% 38.9% 31.6% 32.0% 32.2% 30.7% 33.0% 38.2%
Strong 39.5% 63.8% 14.6% 29.2% 65.8% 41.7% 17.0% 40.1% 32.6% 43.8% 39.5% 43.1% 35.8% 33.8%
Bold 38.0% 44.5% 29.1% 35.5% 44.4% 41.1% 30.8% 36.4% 36.4% 41.7% 35.0% 39.4% 34.3% 41.7%
Experienced 16.8% 29.2% 3.5% 10.6% 26.4% 18.5% 4.6% 23.9% 15.2% 16.6% 12.6% 17.5% 15.7% 13.7%
Sincere 42.5% 69.1% 8.3% 38.1% 75.1% 54.3% 12.1% 43.9% 38.1% 44.5% 42.8% 41.2% 39.0% 52.7%
Partisan 23.3% 10.3% 39.7% 30.2% 9.2% 21.7% 44.1% 21.7% 26.5% 23.2% 21.4% 16.8% 26.4% 29.5%
Effective 26.4% 45.3% 5.9% 20.4% 40.7% 29.9% 10.2% 25.4% 23.0% 29.2% 26.3% 29.0% 23.5% 25.1%
Unifying 19.0% 32.1% 5.2% 16.0% 38.9% 21.7% 6.0% 19.8% 16.2% 19.4% 20.8% 18.9% 18.1% 26.6%
In Touch 29.4% 49.9% 6.1% 22.0% 49.5% 37.6% 8.7% 31.1% 24.0% 31.7% 30.0% 31.2% 27.5% 25.5%
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Realistic 32.6% 56.7% 7.1% 25.3% 59.5% 40.8% 8.0% 27.8% 32.9% 34.3% 33.6% 33.7% 29.0% 36.4%
Decisive 24.5% 39.6% 7.2% 21.0% 42.3% 25.8% 10.9% 22.6% 26.3% 24.9% 23.3% 27.6% 24.1% 21.2%
Totals (1,000) (371) (251) (281) (219) (308) (347) (181) (244) (359) (216) (347) (386) (146)
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70. Obama’s ideological leanings
Would you say Barack Obamais ...
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very liberal 32.5% 25.2% 32.6% 43.7% 36.9% 7.9% 26.8% 36.0% 29.5% 28.5% 34.0% 37.5%
Somewhat liberal 25.1% 36.8% 22.8% 15.4% 26.3% 18.1% 24.1% 25.4% 24.9% 19.2% 25.6% 33.6%
Moderate 19.3% 16.7% 21.7% 14.7% 17.9% 33.6% 12.5% 18.4% 20.1% 15.8% 20.6% 23.4%
Somewhat
conservative 3.4% 0.5% 3.2% 8.7% 3.2% 5.6% 2.6% 3.5% 3.4% 5.2% 2.0% 1.9%
Very conservative 1.6% 0.7% 2.4% 0.0% 0.8% 6.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.5% 2.7% 1.0% 0.3%
Not sure 18.1% 20.2% 17.3% 17.6% 15.0% 28.6% 31.8% 15.1% 20.6% 28.5% 16.9% 3.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(997) (178) (686) (133) (789) (119) (89) (479) (518) (406) (272) (319)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 32.5% 8.6% 73.7% 36.3% 9.6% 18.9% 76.9% 28.7% 34.1% 31.9% 35.2% 21.8% 37.7% 39.1%
Somewhat liberal 25.1% 38.3% 8.8% 26.9% 55.4% 31.7% 7.7% 27.0% 21.7% 25.6% 26.6% 24.8% 27.9% 27.3%
Moderate 19.3% 29.1% 6.6% 17.4% 24.3% 32.4% 5.0% 17.5% 22.4% 20.1% 15.9% 19.6% 16.2% 27.6%
Somewhat
conservative 3.4% 5.3% 1.6% 3.1% 2.9% 3.9% 1.9% 3.9% 3.1% 3.8% 2.8% 6.3% 2.2% 0.8%
Very conservative 1.6% 3.3% 0.0% 0.5% 1.2% 1.5% 1.9% 2.4% 1.7% 1.8% 0.3% 2.4% 1.7% 0.3%
Not sure 18.1% 15.3% 9.3% 15.7% 6.6% 11.6% 6.7% 20.5% 16.9% 16.9% 19.2% 25.1% 14.5% 4.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(997) (370) (251) (280) (219) (305) (347) (180) (244) (358) (215) (345) (385) (146)
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71. Obama’s sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama ...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Says what he
believes 51.7% 58.4% 49.8% 48.0% 46.0% 86.3% 54.9% 49.1% 53.8% 48.9% 51.8% 55.7%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 483%  416%  502%  52.0%  54.0% 13.7% 45.1% 50.9% 46.2% 51.1% 48.2% 44.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(989) (177) (680) (132) (781) (120) (88) (473) (516) (402) (271) (316)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he
believes 51.7% 77.2% 18.5% 44.3% 81.1% 62.4% 20.9% 60.8% 47.4% 50.4% 50.7% 52.5% 47.1% 57.1%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 48.3% 22.8% 81.5% 55.7% 18.9% 37.6% 79.1% 39.2% 52.6% 49.6% 49.3% 47.5% 52.9% 42.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(989) (368) (251) (276) (218) (303) (343) (178) (241) (356) (214) (344) (382) (143)
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72. Obama’s likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Like a lot 42.3% 45.1% 41.7% 40.2% 37.6% 81.0% 31.6% 41.7% 42.9% 36.5% 43.7% 50.0%
Like somewhat 26.6% 32.6% 26.0% 19.8% 27.3% 14.2% 37.8% 27.7% 25.7% 28.8% 24.8% 24.8%
Dislike 21.0% 13.9% 21.8% 29.1% 23.9% 2.2% 20.6% 21.4% 20.7% 21.4% 21.5% 20.0%
Not sure 10.1% 8.4% 10.6% 10.9% 11.2% 2.7% 10.0% 9.3% 10.7% 13.4% 9.9% 5.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (178) (687) (133) (789) (120) (89) (478) (520) (406) (272) (320)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Like a lot 42.3% 70.5% 7.8% 38.1% 76.5% 55.2% 10.6% 46.1% 38.3% 44.4% 40.1% 39.2% 40.6% 52.1%
Like somewhat 26.6% 21.5% 27.1% 29.0% 17.4% 30.5% 26.8% 27.4% 24.8% 26.4% 28.3% 31.8% 23.8% 23.0%
Dislike 21.0% 4.0% 49.3% 22.2% 4.5% 9.1% 47.2% 16.1% 27.2% 19.0% 21.6% 16.7% 26.3% 21.2%
Not sure 10.1% 4.0% 15.7% 10.6% 1.6% 5.2% 15.4% 10.4% 9.7% 10.2% 10.0% 12.3% 9.3% 3.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(998) (371) (251) (280) (219) (307) (346) (180) (244) (359) (215) (345) (386) (146)
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